10-10-2003 Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102572861 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 11 Madison Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership State: NY Zip:10010 Corporation-State City:New York Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 9/26/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. Additional number(s) attached **V** Yes □ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Penelope Agodoa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 1/15 Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW Suite 920 City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Angela Cioffi

Name of Person Signing

00000013 76194454

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

40.00 Mail 9 FC:4521 62 FC:**85**22 75.00 DP

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0866

10/8/2003

Date

Schedule 1

Trademarks owned by AMI Semiconductor, Inc.

Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Classes	Application Number	Application Date
AMI SEMICONDUCTOR	9,16,42	76/194454	16-Jan-01
AMIS (stylized)	9,16,42	76/194453	16-Jan-01
ASTRIC (stylized)	9	78/13499	10-Jun-02
XPRESSARRAY	9	76/326068	16-Oct-01

[[NYCORP:2316605v2:4443E:10/07/03--12:03 p]]

AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY
AGREEMENT dated as of September 26, 2003, among AMI
SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly
named AMI Spinco, Inc. (the "Borrower"), each Subsidiary of the
Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Existing
Subsidiary Grantors") and CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as
collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the
Secured Parties (as defined herein).

Reference is made to (a) the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of September 26, 2003 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, AMIS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly named AMI Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse First Boston, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and as Collateral Agent, (b) the Parent Guarantee Agreement dated as of December 21, 2000 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee Agreement") between Holdings and the Collateral Agent, (c) the Subsidiary Guarantee Agreement dated as of June 26, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Subsidiary Guarantee Agreement") among the Borrower, the Subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Subsidiary Guarantors") and the Collateral Agent and (d) the Reaffirmation of Guarantee dated as of the date hereof, among Holdings, the Existing Subsidiary Grantors and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which Holdings and the Existing Subsidiary Grantors reaffirmed their respective guarantee obligations under the Guarantee Agreement and the Subsidiary Guarantee Agreement. The Credit Agreement amends and restates that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 21, 2000, among the Borrower (as the surviving corporation of the merger of AMI Merger Company, Inc. and AMI Spinco, Inc.), Holdings, the Administrative Agent, the Collateral Agent and certain lenders party thereto and, in connection with such amendment and restatement, the Borrower, the Existing Subsidiary Grantors and the Collateral Agent desire to amend and restate that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2000, among AMI Spinco, Inc., AMI Merger Company, Inc. and the Collateral Agent (the "Existing Security Agreement") in the form hereof to, among other things, reflect certain changes in applicable law that have become effective between the date of the Existing Security Agreement and the date hereof.

The Lenders have agreed to make Loans to the Borrower, and the Issuing Bank has agreed to issue Letters of Credit for the account of the Borrower, pursuant to, and upon the terms and subject to the conditions specified in, the Credit Agreement. From time to time additional Subsidiaries of the Borrower may become parties to this Agreement pursuant to Section 7.15 (such additional Subsidiaries, if any, together with the Borrower and the Existing Subsidiary Grantors, collectively referred to herein as the "Grantors"). The obligations of the Lenders to make Loans and of the Issuing Bank to

[DEYCORP:2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11 19 a]]

issue Letters of Credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery by the Grantors of an agreement in the form hereof to secure (a) the due and punctual payment by the Borrower of (i) the principal of and premium, if any, and interest (including interest accruing during the pendency of any bankruptcy, insolvency, receivership or other similar proceeding, regardless of whether allowed or allowable in such proceeding) on the Loans, when and as due, whether at maturity, by acceleration, upon one or more dates set for prepayment or otherwise, (ii) each payment required to be made by the Borrower under the Credit Agreement in respect of any Letter of Credit, when and as due, including payments in respect of reimbursement of disbursements, interest thereon and obligations to provide cash collateral and (iii) all other monetary obligations, including fees, costs, expenses and indemnities, whether primary, secondary, direct, contingent, fixed or otherwise (including monetary obligations incurred during the pendency of any bankruptcy, insolvency, receivership or other similar proceeding, regardless of whether allowed or allowable in such proceeding), of the Borrower to the Secured Parties under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, (b) the due and punctual performance of all covenants, agreements, obligations and liabilities of the Borrower under or pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, (c) the due and punctual payment and performance of all the covenants, agreements, obligations and liabilities of each Loan Party under or pursuant to this Agreement and the other Loan Documents and (d) the due and punctual payment and performance of all obligations of the Borrower under each Interest Rate Protection Agreement entered into with any counterparty that was a Lender (or an Affiliate of a Lender) at the time such Interest Rate Protection Agreement was entered into (all the monetary and other obligations described in the preceding clauses (a) through (d) being referred to collectively as the "Obligations").

Accordingly, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and each Secured Party (and each of their respective successors or assigns), hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE 1

Definitions

SECTION 1.01. Definition of Terms Used Herein. Unless the context otherwise requires, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 1.02. Definition of Certain Terms Used Herein. As used herein, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Account Debtor" shall mean any person who is or who may become obligated to any Grantor under, with respect to or on account of, an Account.

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B.09/25/03--11/19 a]]

"Accounts" shall have the meaning specified in Section 9-102 of the New York UCC.

"Accounts Receivable" shall mean all Accounts and all right, title and interest in any returned goods, together with all rights, titles, securities and guarantees with respect thereto, including any rights to stoppage in transit, replevin, reclamation and resales, and all related security interests, liens and pledges, whether voluntary or involuntary, in each case whether now existing or owned or hereafter arising or acquired.

"Chattel Paper" shall have the meaning specified in Section 9-102 of the New York UCC.

"Collateral" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in Section 2.01.

"Commercial Tort Claims" shall have the meaning specified in Section 9-102 of the New York UCC.

"Commodity Account" shall mean an account maintained by a Commodity Intermediary in which a Commodity Contract is carried for a Commodity Customer.

"Commodity Contract" shall mean a commodity futures contract, an option on a commodity futures contract, a commodity option or any other contract that, in each case, is (a) traded on or subject to the rules of a board of trade that has been designated as a contract market for such a contract pursuant to the federal commodities laws or (b) traded on a foreign commodity board of trade, exchange or market, and is carried on the books of a Commodity Intermediary for a Commodity Customer.

"Commodity Customer" shall mean a person for whom a Commodity Intermediary carries a Commodity Contract on its books.

"Commodity Intermediary" shall mean (a) a person who is registered as a futures commission merchant under the federal commodities laws or (b) a person who in the ordinary course of its business provides clearance or settlement services for a board of trade that has been designated as a contract market pursuant to federal commodities laws.

"Copyright License" shall mean any written agreement, now or hereafter in effect, granting any right to any third party under any Copyright now or hereafter owned by any Grantor or which such Grantor otherwise has the right to license, or granting any right to such Grantor under any Copyright now or hereafter owned by any third party, and all rights of such Grantor under any such agreement.

"Copyrights" shall mean all of the following now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor: (a) all copyright rights in any work subject to the copyright laws of the United States or any other country, whether as author, assignee, transferee or otherwise, and (b) all registrations and applications for registration of any such copyright

[[NYCORP:2303995v6 4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

in the United States or any other country, including registrations, recordings, supplemental registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office, including those listed on Schedule II.

"Credit Agreement" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the preliminary statement of this Agreement.

"Deposit Account" shall have the meaning specified in Section 9-102 of the New York UCC.

"Documents" shall mean all instruments, files, records, ledger sheets and documents covering or relating to any of the Collateral.

"Entitlement Holder" shall mean a person identified in the records of a Securities Intermediary as the person having a Security Entitlement against the Securities Intermediary. If a person acquires a Security Entitlement by virtue of Section 8-501(b)(2) or (3) of the New York UCC, such person is the Entitlement Holder.

"Equipment" shall mean all equipment, furniture and furnishings, and all tangible personal property similar to any of the foregoing, including tools, parts and supplies of every kind and description, and all improvements, accessions or appurtenances thereto, that are now or hereafter owned by any Grantor. The term Equipment shall include Fixtures.

"Equity Interest" shall mean shares of capital stock, partnership interests, membership interests in a limited liability company or beneficial interests in a trust or other equity ownership interests in a person.

"Financial Asset" shall mean (a) a Security, (b) an obligation of a person or a share, participation or other interest in a person or in property or an enterprise of a person, which is, or is of a type, dealt with in or traded on financial markets, or which is recognized in any area in which it is issued or dealt in as a medium for investment or (c) any property that is held by a Securities Intermediary for another person in a Securities Account if the Securities Intermediary has expressly agreed with the other person that the property is to be treated as a Financial Asset under Article 8 of the New York UCC or its equivalent in other jurisdictions. As the context requires, the term Financial Asset shall mean either the interest itself or the means by which a person's claim to it is evidenced, including a certificated or uncertificated Security, a certificate representing a Security or a Security Entitlement.

"Fixtures" shall mean all items of Equipment, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, of any Grantor that become so related to particular real estate that an interest in them arises under any real estate law applicable thereto.

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B 09/25/03--11 19 a]]

"General Intangibles" shall have the meaning specified in Section 9-102 of the New York UCC.

"Intellectual Property" shall mean all intellectual and similar property of any Grantor of every kind and nature now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor, including inventions, designs, Patents, Copyrights, Licenses, Trademarks, trade secrets, confidential or proprietary technical and business information, know-how, or other data or information, software and databases and all embodiments or fixations thereof and related documentation and registrations, and all additions, improvements and accessions to, and books and records describing or used in connection with, any of the foregoing.

"Inventory" shall mean all goods of any Grantor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, held for sale or lease, or furnished or to be furnished by any Grantor under contracts of service, or consumed in any Grantor's business, including raw materials, intermediates, work in process, packaging materials, finished goods, semi-finished inventory, scrap inventory, manufacturing supplies and spare parts, and all such goods that have been returned to or repossessed by or on behalf of any Grantor.

"Investment Property" shall mean all Securities (whether certificated or uncertificated), Security Entitlements, Securities Accounts, Commodity Contracts, Commodity Accounts and Equity Interests of any Grantor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor; provided that "Investment Property" shall not include any Equity Interest in a Foreign Subsidiary or an Immaterial Subsidiary until such time as such Equity Interest shall be pledged pursuant to the Pledge Agreement.

"Letter-of-Credit Rights" shall have the meaning specified in Section 9-102 of the New York UCC.

"License" shall mean any Patent License, Trademark License, Copyright License or other license or sublicense to which any Grantor is a party and that is material to the conduct of its business, including those listed on Schedule III (other than (i) those license agreements in existence on the date hereof and (ii) those license agreements entered into after the date hereof, which, in either case, by their terms prohibit (or require the consent of the counterparty to any) assignment or a grant of a security interest by such Grantor as licensee thereunder).

"New York UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect from time to time in the State of New York.

"Obligations" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the preliminary statement of this Agreement.

"Patent License" shall mean any written agreement, now or hereafter in effect, granting to any third party any right to make, use or sell any invention on which a Patent, now or hereafter owned by any Grantor or which any Grantor otherwise has the

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

right to license, is in existence, or granting to any Grantor any right to make, use or sell any invention on which a Patent, now or hereafter owned by any third party, is in existence, and all rights of any Grantor under any such agreement.

"Patents" shall mean all of the following now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor: (a) all letters patent of the United States or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or any other country, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any other country, including those listed on Schedule IV, and (b) all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein.

"Perfection Certificate" shall mean a certificate substantially in the form of Annex 1 hereto, completed and supplemented with the schedules and attachments contemplated thereby, and duly executed by a Financial Officer of the Borrower.

"Proceeds" shall mean any consideration received from the sale, exchange, license, lease or other disposition of any asset or property that constitutes Collateral, any value received as a consequence of the possession of any Collateral and any payment received from any insurer or other person or entity as a result of the destruction, loss, theft, damage or other involuntary conversion of whatever nature of any asset or property which constitutes Collateral, and shall include, (a) any claim of any Grantor against any third party for (and the right to sue and recover for and the rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of or in connection with) (i) past, present or future infringement of any Patent now or hereafter owned by any Grantor, or licensed under a Patent License, (ii) past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark now or hereafter owned by any Grantor or licensed under a Trademark License or injury to the goodwill associated with or symbolized by any Trademark now or hereafter owned by any Grantor, (iii) past, present or future breach of any License and (iv) past, present or future infringement of any Copyright now or hereafter owned by any Grantor or licensed under a Copyright License and (b) any and all other amounts from time to time paid or payable under or in connection with any of the Collateral.

"Secured Parties" shall mean (a) the Lenders, (b) the Administrative Agent, (c) the Collateral Agent, (d) the Issuing Bank, (e) each counterparty to an Interest Rate Protection Agreement entered into with the Borrower if such counterparty was a Lender (or an Affiliate of a Lender) at the time the Interest Rate Protection Agreement was entered into, (f) the beneficiaries of each indemnification obligation undertaken by any Grantor under any Loan Document and (g) the successors and assigns of each of the foregoing.

"Securities" shall mean any obligations of an issuer or any shares, participations or other interests in an issuer or in property or an enterprise of an issuer

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

which (a) are represented by a certificate representing a security in bearer or registered form, or the transfer of which may be registered upon books maintained for that purpose by or on behalf of the issuer, (b) are one of a class or series or by its terms is divisible into a class or series of shares, participations, interests or obligations and (c) (i) are, or are of a type, dealt with or traded on securities exchanges or securities markets or (ii) are a medium for investment and by their terms expressly provide that they are a security governed by Article 8 of the Uniform Commercial Code.

"Securities Account" shall mean an account to which a Financial Asset is or may be credited in accordance with an agreement under which the person maintaining the account undertakes to treat the person for whom the account is maintained as entitled to exercise rights that comprise the Financial Asset.

"Securities Intermediary" shall mean (a) a clearing corporation or (b) a person, including a bank or broker, that in the ordinary course of its business maintains Securities Accounts for others and is acting in that capacity.

"Security Entitlements" shall mean the rights and property interests of an Entitlement Holder with respect to a Financial Asset.

"Security Interest" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in Section 2.01.

"Trademark License" shall mean any written agreement, now or hereafter in effect, granting to any third party any right to use any Trademark now or hereafter owned by any Grantor or which any Grantor otherwise has the right to license, or granting to any Grantor any right to use any Trademark now or hereafter owned by any third party, and all rights of any Grantor under any such agreement.

"Trademarks" shall mean all of the following now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor: (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State of the United States or any similar offices in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule V, (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (c) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill.

SECTION 1.03. Rules of Interpretation. The rules of interpretation specified in Section 1.02 of the Credit Agreement shall be applicable to this Agreement.

[[NYCORP 2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11.19 a]]

ARTICLE II

Security Interest

SECTION 2.01. Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, and any extensions, renewals or modifications of the Obligations, each Grantor hereby assigns and pledges as security to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Collateral"):

- (i) all Accounts;
- (ii) all Accounts Receivable;
- (iii) all Chattel Paper;
- (iv) all Deposit Accounts;
- (v) all Documents:
- (vi) all Equipment;
- (vii) all General Intangibles;
- (viii) all Intellectual Property;
 - (ix) all Inventory;
 - (x) all Investment Property;
 - (xi) all Letter-of-Credit Rights;
- (xii) all Commercial Tort Claims listed on Schedule VI;
- (xiii) all books and records pertaining to the Collateral; and
- (xiv) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing and all collateral security and guarantees given by any person with respect to any of the foregoing;

provided that the Collateral shall not include any rights under any item that would, but for this proviso, constitute Collateral, to the extent, but only to the extent, that the terms

[[NYCORP 2303995v6 4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

thereof expressly prohibit the pledge, grant of a security interest in or lien on, or the transfer, assignment or hypothecation by a Grantor of, such item (the "Excluded Collateral"), in each case in the manner contemplated hereby, unless a consent thereto shall have been obtained; provided, further, that the Collateral shall include all rights to Accounts and General Intangibles for money due or to become due under such Excluded Collateral and all other rights as to which any prohibition on such pledge, grant of a security interest in or lien on, or the transfer, assignment or hypothecation of, such item is ineffective, whether under Article 9 of the New York UCC or otherwise, and shall also include all Proceeds of any such Excluded Collateral (with any such Excluded Collateral deemed to be Collateral for this purpose); and provided, further, that at such time as the grant of a security interest in such Excluded Collateral would no longer result in the forfeiture thereof, or default thereunder, then the Collateral Agent's security interest therein shall automatically and without any further action attach and become fully effective at that time.

Each Grantor hereby irrevocably authorizes the Collateral Agent at any time and from time to time to file in any relevant jurisdiction any financing statements with respect to the Security Interest or any part thereof and amendments thereto that contain the information required by Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code of each applicable jurisdiction for the filing of any financing statement or amendment, including whether such Grantor is an organization, the type of organization and any organizational identification number issued to such Grantor. Each Grantor agrees to provide such information to the Collateral Agent promptly upon request.

The Collateral Agent is further authorized to file in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or United States Copyright Office (or any successor office or any similar office in any other country) such documents as may be necessary or advisable for the purpose of perfecting, confirming, continuing, enforcing or protecting the Security Interest granted by each Grantor, without the signature of any Grantor, and naming any Grantor or the Grantors as debtors and the Collateral Agent as secured party.

SECTION 2.02. No Assumption of Liability. The Security Interest is granted as security only and shall not subject the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party to, or in any way alter or modify, any obligation or liability of any Grantor with respect to or arising out of the Collateral.

ARTICLE III

Representations and Warranties

The Grantors jointly and severally represent and warrant to the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties that:

SECTION 3.01. *Title and Authority*. Each Grantor has good and valid rights in and title to the Collateral, subject only to permitted Liens, with respect to which

[[NYCORP 2303995v6.4235B:09/25/03--11 19 a]]

it has purported to grant a Security Interest hereunder and has full power and authority to grant to the Collateral Agent the Security Interest in such Collateral pursuant hereto and to execute, deliver and perform its obligations in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, without the consent or approval of any other person other than (i) any consent or approval which has been obtained or (ii) any consent or approval which, if not obtained, would not reasonably be expected to result, individually or in the aggregate, in a Material Adverse Effect.

SECTION 3.02. Filings. (a) The Perfection Certificate has been duly prepared, completed and executed and the information set forth therein is correct and complete as of the date hereof. Uniform Commercial Code financing statements (including fixture filings, as applicable) containing a description of the Collateral have been delivered to the Collateral Agent for filing in each governmental office specified in Schedule 6 to the Perfection Certificate, which are all the filings (other than filings required to be made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office in order to perfect the Security Interest in Collateral consisting of United States Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights) that are necessary to publish notice of and protect the validity of and to establish a legal, valid and perfected security interest in favor of the Collateral Agent (for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties) in respect of all Collateral in which the Security Interest may be perfected by filing Uniform Commercial Code financing statements in the United States (or any political subdivision thereof) and its territories and possessions, and no further or subsequent filing, refiling, recording, rerecording, registration or reregistration is necessary in any such jurisdiction, except as provided under applicable law (it being understood and agreed that no filings, recording or registrations shall be required to be made with respect to motor vehicles subject to any requirement that a filing, registration or recording be made with the department of motor vehicles or any other similar department or agency in any relevant jurisdiction).

(b) Each Grantor shall ensure that fully executed instruments containing a description of all Collateral consisting of Intellectual Property in the form of United States Patents, United States registered Trademarks (and Trademarks for which United States registration applications are pending) or United States registered Copyrights will be promptly delivered to the Collateral Agent for recording by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 261, 15 U.S.C. § 1060 or 17 U.S.C. § 205 and the regulations thereunder, as applicable (in each case to the extent that the same shall not have been previously so recorded), to protect the validity of and to establish (or continue) a legal, valid and perfected security interest in favor of the Collateral Agent (for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties) in respect of all Collateral consisting of United States registered Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights in which a security interest may be perfected by filing, recording or registration in the United States (or any political subdivision thereof) and its territories and possessions, and no further or subsequent filing, refiling, recording, rerecording, registration or reregistration is necessary (other than such actions as are necessary to

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]] .

perfect the Security Interest with respect to any Collateral consisting of United States registered Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (or registration or application for registration thereof) acquired or developed after the date hereof).

SECTION 3.03. Validity of Security Interest. The Security Interest constitutes (a) a legal and valid security interest in all the Collateral securing the payment and performance of the Obligations, to the extent a security interest therein can be created under the Uniform Commercial Code, (b) subject to the filings described in Section 3.02 above, a perfected security interest in all Collateral in which a security interest may be perfected by filing, recording or registering a financing statement in the United States (or any political subdivision thereof) and its territories and possessions pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code and (c) a security interest that is and shall continue to be perfected in all Collateral in which a security interest may be perfected by the recording of this Agreement (or a separate instrument reflecting the security interest herein granted) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 261, 15 U.S.C. § 1060 or 17 U.S.C. § 205, as applicable, and otherwise as may be required pursuant to the laws of any other necessary jurisdiction. The Security Interest is and shall be prior to any other Lien on any of the Collateral, other than Liens expressly permitted pursuant to Section 6.02 of the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 3.04. Absence of Other Liens. The Collateral is owned by the Grantors free and clear of any Lien, except for Liens expressly permitted pursuant to Section 6.02 of the Credit Agreement. The Grantor has not filed or consented to the filing of (a) any financing statement or analogous document under the Uniform Commercial Code or any other applicable laws covering any Collateral, (b) any assignment in which any Grantor assigns any Collateral or any security agreement or similar instrument covering any Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office or (c) any assignment in which any Grantor assigns any Collateral or any security agreement or similar instrument covering any Collateral with any foreign governmental, municipal or other office, which financing statement or analogous document, assignment, security agreement or similar instrument is still in effect, except, in each case, for Liens expressly permitted pursuant to Section 6.02 of the Credit Agreement.

ARTICLE IV

Covenants

SECTION 4.01. Change of Name; Records; Place of Business. (a) Each Grantor agrees promptly to notify the Collateral Agent in writing of any change (i) in its legal name, (ii) in the location of its jurisdiction of incorporation or organization, (iii) in its form of organization or (iv) in its Federal Taxpayer Identification Number or other identification number assigned by its jurisdiction of incorporation or formation. Each

[[NYCORP.2303995v6-4235B-09/25/03--11.19-a]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0878

0

Grantor agrees not to effect or permit any change referred to in the preceding sentence unless all filings have been made under the Uniform Commercial Code that are required in order for the Collateral Agent to continue at all times following such change to have a valid, legal and perfected first priority security interest in all the Collateral, subject only to Liens permitted pursuant to Section 6.02 of the Credit Agreement. Each Grantor agrees promptly to notify the Collateral Agent if any material portion of the Collateral owned or held by such Grantor is damaged or destroyed.

(b) Each Grantor agrees to maintain, at its own cost and expense, such complete and accurate records with respect to the Collateral owned by it as is consistent with its current practices and in accordance with such prudent and standard practices used in industries that are the same as or similar to those in which such Grantor is engaged, but in any event to include complete accounting records indicating all payments and proceeds received with respect to any part of the Collateral, and, at such time or times as the Collateral Agent may reasonably request, promptly to prepare and deliver to the Collateral Agent a duly certified schedule or schedules in form and detail reasonably satisfactory to the Collateral Agent showing the identity, amount and location of any and all Collateral.

SECTION 4.02. Periodic Certification. Each year, at the time of delivery of annual financial statements with respect to the preceding fiscal year pursuant to Section 5.04 of the Credit Agreement, the Borrower shall, upon the request of the Collateral Agent, deliver to the Collateral Agent a certificate executed by a Financial Officer of the Borrower (a) setting forth the information required pursuant to Section 2(c) of the Perfection Certificate or confirming that there has been no change in such information since the date of such certificate or the date of the most recent certificate delivered pursuant to this Section 4.02 and (b) certifying that all Uniform Commercial Code financing statements (including fixture filings, as applicable), including all refilings, rerecordings and reregistrations, containing a description of the Collateral have been filed of record in each governmental office in each jurisdiction identified pursuant to clause (a) above to the extent necessary to protect and perfect the Security Interest under the Uniform Commercial Code, to the extent such Security Interest can be perfected by filing for a period of not less than 18 months after the date of such certificate (except as noted therein with respect to any continuation statements to be filed within such period). Each certificate delivered pursuant to this Section 4.02 shall identify in the format of Schedule II, III, IV or V, as applicable, all United States registered Intellectual Property of any Grantor in existence on the date thereof and not then listed on such Schedules or previously so identified to the Collateral Agent.

SECTION 4.03. Protection of Security. Each Grantor shall, at its own cost and expense, take any and all actions necessary to defend title to the Collateral against all persons and to defend the Security Interest of the Collateral Agent in the Collateral and the priority thereof against any Lien not expressly permitted pursuant to Section 6.02 of the Credit Agreement.

[[NYCORP 2303995v6.4235B.09/25/03--11 19 a]]

SECTION 4.04. Further Assurances. Each Grantor agrees, at its own expense, to execute, acknowledge, deliver and cause to be duly filed all such further instruments and documents and take all such actions as the Collateral Agent may from time to time reasonably request to better assure, preserve, protect and perfect the Security Interest and the rights and remedies created hereby, including the payment of any fees and taxes required in connection with the execution and delivery of this Agreement, the granting of the Security Interest and the filing of any financing statements (including fixture filings) or other documents in connection herewith or therewith. If any amount payable under or in connection with any of the Collateral shall be or become evidenced by any promissory note or other instrument having a principal amount in excess of \$100,000, such note or instrument shall be immediately pledged and delivered to the Collateral Agent, duly endorsed in a manner satisfactory to the Collateral Agent.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, each Grantor hereby authorizes the Collateral Agent, with prompt notice thereof to the Grantors, to supplement this Agreement by supplementing Schedule II, III, IV or V hereto or adding additional schedules hereto to specifically identify any asset or item that may constitute United States registered Copyrights, Licenses, Patents or Trademarks; provided, however, that any Grantor shall have the right, exercisable within 10 days after it has been notified by the Collateral Agent of the specific identification of such Collateral, to advise the Collateral Agent in writing of any inaccuracy of the representations and warranties made by such Grantor hereunder with respect to such Collateral. Each Grantor agrees that it will use its reasonable best efforts to take such action as shall be necessary in order that all representations and warranties hereunder shall be true and correct with respect to such Collateral within 30 days after the date it has been notified by the Collateral Agent of the specific identification of such Collateral.

SECTION 4.05. Inspection and Verification. The Collateral Agent and such persons as the Collateral Agent may reasonably designate shall at reasonable intervals and upon reasonable prior notice have the right, at the Grantors' own cost and expense, to inspect the Collateral, all records related thereto (and to make extracts and copies from such records) and the premises upon which any of the Collateral is located, to discuss the Grantors' affairs with the officers of the Grantors and (with the participation of or prior notice to such officers) their independent accountants and to verify under reasonable procedures the validity, amount, quality, quantity, value, condition and status of, or any other matter relating to, the Collateral, including, in the case of Accounts or Collateral in the possession of any third person, by contacting Account Debtors or the third person possessing such Collateral for the purpose of making such a verification. The Collateral Agent shall have the absolute right to share any information it gains from such inspection or verification with any Secured Party (it being understood that any such information shall be deemed to be "Information" subject to the provisions of Section 9.16 of the Credit Agreement).

[[NYCORP 2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

SECTION 4.06. Taxes; Encumbrances. At its option, upon prior written notice to the applicable Grantor, the Collateral Agent may discharge past due taxes, assessments, charges, fees, Liens, security interests or other encumbrances at any time levied or placed on the Collateral and not permitted pursuant to Section 6.02 of the Credit Agreement, and may pay for the maintenance and preservation of the Collateral to the extent any Grantor fails to do so as required by the Credit Agreement or this Agreement, and each Grantor jointly and severally agrees to reimburse the Collateral Agent on demand for any payment made or any expense incurred by the Collateral Agent pursuant to the foregoing authorization; provided, however, that nothing in this Section 4.06 shall be interpreted as excusing any Grantor from the performance of, or imposing any obligation on the Collateral Agent or any Secured Party to cure or perform, any covenants or other promises of any Grantor with respect to taxes, assessments, charges, fees, liens, security interests or other encumbrances and maintenance as set forth herein or in the other Loan Documents.

SECTION 4.07. Assignment of Security Interest. If at any time any Grantor shall take a security interest in any property of an Account Debtor or any other person to secure payment and performance of an Account, such Grantor shall promptly assign such security interest to the Collateral Agent. Such assignment need not be filed of public record unless necessary to continue the perfected status of the security interest against creditors of and transferees from the Account Debtor or other person granting the security interest.

SECTION 4.08. Continuing Obligations of the Grantors. Each Grantor shall remain liable to observe and perform all the conditions and obligations to be observed and performed by it under each contract, agreement or instrument relating to the Collateral, all in accordance with the terms and conditions thereof, and each Grantor jointly and severally agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties from and against any and all liability for such performance.

SECTION 4.09. Use and Disposition of Collateral. None of the Grantors shall make or permit to be made an assignment, pledge or hypothecation of the Collateral or shall grant any other Lien in respect of the Collateral, except as expressly permitted by Section 6.02 or 6.05 of the Credit Agreement. None of the Grantors shall make or permit to be made any transfer of the Collateral and each Grantor (and the Collateral Agent in the case of items delivered to it) shall remain at all times in possession (which possession shall include (a) in the case of Investment Property, possession through one or more Securities Intermediaries and (b) in the case of Inventory located on the premises of any property leased and used by the Borrower or any Subsidiary in the ordinary course of business, storage of Inventory on such property in the ordinary course of business of Inventory on such property in the ordinary course of business and (b) unless and until the Collateral Agent shall notify the Grantors that an Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing and that during the continuance thereof the Grantors shall not sell, convey, lease, assign, transfer or otherwise dispose of

[[NYCORP 2303995v6 4235B:09/25/03--11 19 a]]

any Collateral (which notice may be given by telephone if promptly confirmed in writing), the Grantors may use and dispose of the Collateral in any lawful manner not inconsistent with the provisions of this Agreement, the Credit Agreement or any other Loan Document. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, each Grantor agrees that it shall not permit any Inventory that is material individually or in the aggregate to be in the possession or control of any warehouseman, bailee, agent or processor at any time unless such warehouseman, bailee, agent or processor shall have been notified of the Security Interest. Each Grantor agrees to use its commercially reasonable efforts to cause any such warehouseman, bailee, agent or processor to agree in writing to hold the Inventory subject to the Security Interest and the instructions of the Collateral Agent.

SECTION 4.10. Limitation on Modification of Accounts. None of the Grantors will, without the Collateral Agent's prior written consent, grant any extension of the time of payment of any of the Accounts Receivable, compromise, compound or settle the same for less than the full amount thereof, release, wholly or partly, any person liable for the payment thereof or allow any credit or discount whatsoever thereon, other than extensions, credits, discounts, compromises or settlements granted or made in the ordinary course of business and consistent with its current practices and in accordance with such prudent and standard practices used in industries that are the same as or similar to those in which such Grantor is engaged.

SECTION 4.11. *Insurance*. The Grantors, at their own expense, shall maintain or cause to be maintained insurance covering physical loss or damage to the Inventory and Equipment in accordance with Section 5.02 of the Credit Agreement. Each Grantor irrevocably makes, constitutes and appoints the Collateral Agent (and all officers, employees or agents designated by the Collateral Agent) as such Grantor's true and lawful agent (and attorney-in-fact) for the purpose, during the continuance of an Event of Default, of making, settling and adjusting claims in respect of Collateral under policies of insurance, endorsing the name of such Grantor on any check, draft, instrument or other item of payment for the proceeds of such policies of insurance and for making all determinations and decisions with respect thereto. In the event that any Grantor at any time or times shall fail to obtain or maintain any of the policies of insurance required hereby or to pay any premium in whole or part relating thereto, the Collateral Agent may, following written notice to the Grantors, without waiving or releasing any obligation or liability of the Grantors hereunder or any Event of Default, in its sole discretion, obtain and maintain such policies of insurance and pay such premium and take any other actions with respect thereto as the Collateral Agent deems advisable. All sums disbursed by the Collateral Agent in connection with this Section 4.11, including reasonable attorneys' fees, court costs, expenses and other charges relating thereto, shall be payable, upon demand, by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent and shall be additional Obligations secured hereby.

SECTION 4.12. Legend. Each Grantor shall, if requested by the Collateral Agent, legend, in form and manner satisfactory to the Collateral Agent, its

[[NYCORP.2303995v6 4235B;09/25/03--11 19 a]]

Accounts Receivable and its books, records and documents evidencing or pertaining thereto with an appropriate reference to the fact that such Accounts Receivable have been assigned to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties and that the Collateral Agent has a security interest therein.

SECTION 4.13. Covenants Regarding Patent, Trademark and Copyright Collateral. (a) Each Grantor agrees that it will not, nor will it permit any of its licensees to, do any act, or omit to do any act, whereby any Patent which is material to the conduct of such Grantor's business may become invalidated or dedicated to the public, and agrees that it shall continue to mark any products covered by a Patent with the relevant patent number as necessary and sufficient to establish and preserve its maximum rights under applicable patent laws.

- (b) Each Grantor (either itself or through its licensees or its sublicensees) will, for each Trademark material to the conduct of such Grantor's business, (i) maintain such Trademark in full force free from any claim of abandonment or invalidity for non-use, (ii) maintain the quality of products and services offered under such Trademark, (iii) display such Trademark with notice of Federal or foreign registration to the extent necessary and sufficient to establish and preserve its maximum rights under applicable law and (iv) not knowingly use or knowingly permit the use of such Trademark in violation of any third party rights.
- (c) Each Grantor (either itself or through licensees) will, for each work covered by a material Copyright, continue to publish, reproduce, display, adopt and distribute the work with appropriate copyright notice as necessary and sufficient to establish and preserve its maximum rights under applicable copyright laws.
- (d) Each Grantor shall notify the Collateral Agent immediately if it knows or has reason to know that any Patent, Trademark or Copyright material to the conduct of its business may become abandoned, lost or dedicated to the public, or of any adverse determination or development (including the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States Copyright Office or any court or similar office of any country) regarding such Grantor's ownership of any such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, its right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same.
- (e) Each Grantor shall, within ten days after the end of each calendar month, inform the Collateral Agent of each application for any Patent, Trademark or Copyright (or for the registration of any Trademark or Copyright) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or United States Copyright Office filed during such calendar month by such Grantor, either itself or through any agent, employee, licensee or designee and, upon request of the Collateral Agent, each Grantor shall execute and deliver any and all agreements, instruments, documents and papers as the Collateral Agent may request to evidence the Collateral Agent's security interest in such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, and each Grantor hereby appoints the Collateral Agent as its

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11:19:a]]

attorney-in-fact to execute and file such writings for the foregoing purposes, all acts of such attorney being hereby ratified and confirmed; such power, being coupled with an interest, is irrevocable, subject to Section 7.14.

- (f) Each Grantor will take all necessary steps that are consistent with the practice in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States Copyright Office or any office or agency in any political subdivision of the United States or in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, to maintain and pursue each material application relating to the Patents, Trademarks and/or Copyrights material to the conduct of such Grantor's business (and to obtain the relevant grant or registration) and to maintain each issued Patent and each registration of the Trademarks and Copyrights that is material to the conduct of such Grantor's business, including timely filings of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and payment of maintenance fees, and, if consistent with good business judgment, to initiate opposition, interference and cancelation proceedings against third parties
- (g) In the event that any Grantor has reason to believe that any Collateral consisting of a Patent, Trademark or Copyright material to the conduct of any Grantor's business has been or is about to be infringed, misappropriated or diluted by a third party, such Grantor promptly shall notify the Collateral Agent and shall, if consistent with good business judgment, promptly sue for infringement, misappropriation or dilution and to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution, and take such other actions as are appropriate under the circumstances to protect such Collateral.
- (h) Upon and during the continuance of an Event of Default, each Grantor shall, upon the request of the Collateral Agent, use its reasonable best efforts to obtain all requisite consents or approvals by the licensor of each Copyright License, Patent License or Trademark License to effect the assignment of all of such Grantor's right, title and interest thereunder to the Collateral Agent or its designee.

ARTICLE V

Power of Attorney

Each Grantor irrevocably makes, constitutes and appoints the Collateral Agent (and all officers, employees or agents designated by the Collateral Agent) as such Grantor's true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact, and in such capacity the Collateral Agent shall have the right, with power of substitution for each Grantor and in each Grantor's name or otherwise, for the use and benefit of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default (a) to receive, endorse, assign and/or deliver any and all notes, acceptances, checks, drafts, money orders or other evidences of payment relating to the Collateral or any part thereof; (b) to demand, collect, receive payment of, give receipt for and give discharges and releases of all or any of the Collateral; (c) to sign the name of any Grantor on any invoice or bill of lading relating to any of the Collateral; (d) to send verifications of

[[NYCORP 2303995v6 4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0884

200

Accounts Receivable to any Account Debtor; (e) to commence and prosecute any and all suits, actions or proceedings at law or in equity in any court of competent jurisdiction to collect or otherwise realize on all or any of the Collateral or to enforce any rights in respect of any Collateral, (f) to settle, compromise, compound, adjust or defend any actions, suits or proceedings relating to all or any of the Collateral; (g) to notify, or to require any Grantor to notify, Account Debtors to make payment directly to the Collateral Agent, and (h) to use, sell, assign, transfer, pledge, make any agreement with respect to or otherwise deal with all or any of the Collateral, and to do all other acts and things necessary to carry out the purposes of this Agreement, as fully and completely as though the Collateral Agent were the absolute owner of the Collateral for all purposes; provided, however, that nothing herein contained shall be construed as requiring or obligating the Collateral Agent to make any commitment or to make any inquiry as to the nature or sufficiency of any payment received by the Collateral Agent, or to present or file any claim or notice, or to take any action with respect to the Collateral or any part thereof or the moneys due or to become due in respect thereof or any property covered thereby, and no action taken or omitted to be taken by the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral or any part thereof shall give rise to any defense, counterclaim or offset in favor of any Grantor or to any claim or action against the Collateral Agent. It is understood and agreed that the appointment of the Collateral Agent as the agent and attorney-in-fact of the Grantors for the purposes set forth above is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable, subject to Section 7.14. The provisions of this Section shall in no event relieve any Grantor of any of its obligations hereunder or under any other Loan Document with respect to the Collateral or any part thereof or impose any obligation on the Collateral Agent or any Secured Party to proceed in any particular manner with respect to the Collateral or any part thereof, or in any way limit the exercise by the Collateral Agent or any Secured Party of any other or further right which it may have on the date of this Agreement or hereafter, whether hereunder, under any other Loan Document, by law or otherwise.

ARTICLE VI

Remedies

SECTION 6.01. Remedies upon Default. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, each Grantor agrees to deliver each item of Collateral to the Collateral Agent on demand, and it is agreed that the Collateral Agent shall have the right to take any of or all the following actions at the same or different times: (a) with respect to any Collateral consisting of Intellectual Property, on demand, to cause the Security Interest to become an assignment, transfer and conveyance of any of or all such Collateral by the applicable Grantors to the Collateral Agent, or to license or sublicense, whether general, special or otherwise, and whether on an exclusive or non-exclusive basis, any such Collateral throughout the world on such terms and conditions and in such manner as the Collateral Agent shall determine (other than in violation of any then-existing licensing arrangements to the extent that waivers cannot be obtained), and

[[NYCORP 2303995v6:4235B 09/25/03~11:19 a]]

(b) with or without legal process and with or without prior notice or demand for performance, to take possession of the Collateral and without liability for trespass to enter any premises where the Collateral may be located for the purpose of taking possession of or removing the Collateral, exercise any Grantor's right to bill and receive payment for completed work and, generally, to exercise any and all rights afforded to a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, each Grantor agrees that the Collateral Agent shall have the right, subject to the mandatory requirements of applicable law, to sell or otherwise dispose of all or any part of the Collateral, at public or private sale or at any broker's board or on any securities exchange, for cash, upon credit or for future delivery as the Collateral Agent shall deem appropriate. The Collateral Agent shall be authorized at any such sale (if it deems it advisable to do so) to restrict the prospective bidders or purchasers to persons who will represent and agree that they are purchasing the Collateral for their own account for investment and not with a view to the distribution or sale thereof, and upon consummation of any such sale the Collateral Agent shall have the right to assign, transfer and deliver to the purchaser or purchasers thereof the Collateral so sold. Each such purchaser at any such sale shall hold the property sold absolutely, free from any claim or right on the part of any Grantor, and each Grantor hereby waives (to the extent permitted by law) all rights of redemption, stay and appraisal which such Grantor now has or may at any time in the future have under any rule of law or statute now existing or hereafter enacted.

The Collateral Agent shall give the Grantors 10 days' written notice (which each Grantor agrees is reasonable notice within the meaning of Section 9-611 of the New York UCC or its equivalent in other jurisdictions) of the Collateral Agent's intention to make any sale of Collateral. Such notice, in the case of a public sale, shall state the time and place for such sale and, in the case of a sale at a broker's board or on a securities exchange, shall state the board or exchange at which such sale is to be made and the day on which the Collateral, or portion thereof, will first be offered for sale at such board or exchange. Any such public sale shall be held at such time or times within ordinary business hours and at such place or places as the Collateral Agent may fix and state in the notice (if any) of such sale. At any such sale, the Collateral, or portion thereof, to be sold may be sold in one lot as an entirety or in separate parcels, as the Collateral Agent may (in its sole and absolute discretion) determine. The Collateral Agent shall not be obligated to make any sale of any Collateral if it shall determine not to do so, regardless of the fact that notice of sale of such Collateral shall have been given. The Collateral Agent may, without notice or publication, adjourn any public or private sale or cause the same to be adjourned from time to time by announcement at the time and place fixed for sale, and such sale may, without further notice, be made at the time and place to which the same was so adjourned. In case any sale of all or any part of the Collateral is made on credit or for future delivery, the Collateral so sold may be retained by the Collateral Agent until the sale price is paid by the purchaser or purchasers thereof. but the Collateral Agent shall not incur any liability in case any such purchaser or purchasers shall fail to take up and pay for the Collateral so sold and, in case of any such

[[NYCORP 2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03-11:19 a]]

failure, such Collateral may be sold again upon like notice. At any public (or, to the extent permitted by law, private) sale made pursuant to this Section, any Secured Party may bid for or purchase, free (to the extent permitted by law) from any right of redemption, stay, valuation or appraisal on the part of any Grantor (all said rights being also hereby waived and released to the extent permitted by law), the Collateral or any part thereof offered for sale and may make payment on account thereof by using any claim then due and payable to such Secured Party from any Grantor as a credit against the purchase price, and such Secured Party may, upon compliance with the terms of sale, hold, retain and dispose of such property without further accountability to any Grantor therefor. For purposes hereof, a written agreement to purchase the Collateral or any portion thereof shall be treated as a sale thereof; the Collateral Agent shall be free to carry out such sale pursuant to such agreement and no Grantor shall be entitled to the return of the Collateral or any portion thereof subject thereto, notwithstanding the fact that after the Collateral Agent shall have entered into such an agreement all Events of Default shall have been remedied and the Obligations paid in full. As an alternative to exercising the power of sale herein conferred upon it, the Collateral Agent may proceed by a suit or suits at law or in equity to foreclose this Agreement and to sell the Collateral or any portion thereof pursuant to a judgment or decree of a court or courts having competent jurisdiction or pursuant to a proceeding by a court-appointed receiver.

SECTION 6.02. Application of Proceeds. The Collateral Agent shall apply the proceeds of any collection or sale of the Collateral, as well as any Collateral consisting of cash, as follows:

FIRST, to the payment of all costs and expenses incurred by the Administrative Agent or the Collateral Agent (in its capacity as such hereunder or under any other Loan Document) in connection with such collection or sale or otherwise in connection with this Agreement or any of the Obligations, including all court costs and the fees and expenses of its agents and legal counsel, the repayment of all advances made by the Collateral Agent hereunder or under any other Loan Document on behalf of any Grantor and any other costs or expenses incurred in connection with the exercise of any right or remedy hereunder or under any other Loan Document;

SECOND, to the payment in full of the Obligations (the amounts so applied to be distributed among the Secured Parties pro rata in accordance with the amounts of the Obligations owed to them on the date of any such distribution); and

THIRD, to the Grantors, their successors or assigns, or as a court of competent jurisdiction may otherwise direct.

The Collateral Agent shall have absolute discretion as to the time of application of any such proceeds, moneys or balances in accordance with this Agreement. Upon any sale of the Collateral by the Collateral Agent (including pursuant to a power of sale granted by

[[MYCORP:2303995v6 4235B:09/25/03--11 19 a]]

statute or under a judicial proceeding), the receipt of the purchase money by the Collateral Agent or of the officer making the sale shall be a sufficient discharge to the purchaser or purchasers of the Collateral so sold and such purchaser or purchasers shall not be obligated to see to the application of any part of the purchase money paid over to the Collateral Agent or such officer or be answerable in any way for the misapplication thereof.

SECTION 6.03. Grant of License to Use Intellectual Property. For the purpose of enabling the Collateral Agent to exercise rights and remedies under this Article at such time as the Collateral Agent shall be lawfully entitled to exercise such rights and remedies, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent an irrevocable. non-exclusive license (exercisable without payment of royalty or other compensation to the Grantors) to use, license or sub-license any of the Collateral consisting of Intellectual Property now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, to the extent granting such license or sub license would not violate any agreement applicable to such Intellectual Property, and wherever the same may be located, and including in such license reasonable access to all media in which any of the licensed items may be recorded or stored and to all computer software and programs used for the compilation or printout thereof. The use of such license by the Collateral Agent may be exercised, at the option of the Collateral Agent, upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default; provided that any license, sub-license or other transaction entered into by the Collateral Agent in accordance herewith shall be binding upon the Grantors notwithstanding any subsequent cure of an Event of Default.

ARTICLE VII

Miscellaneous

SECTION 7.01. Notices. All communications and notices hereunder shall (except as otherwise expressly permitted herein) be in writing and given as provided in Section 9.01 of the Credit Agreement. All communications and notices hereunder to any Grantor other than the Borrower shall be given to it at its address or fax number set forth on the instrument delivered pursuant to Section 7.15 (or, in the case of any Existing Subsidiary Grantor, as set forth on Schedule I hereto), with a copy to the Borrower.

Agent hereunder, the Security Interest and all obligations of the Grantors hereunder shall, to the extent permitted by law, be absolute and unconditional irrespective of (a) any lack of validity or enforceability of the Credit Agreement, any other Loan Document (other than this Agreement), any agreement with respect to any of the Obligations or any other agreement or instrument relating to any of the foregoing, (b) any change in the time, manner or place of payment of, or in any other term of, all or any of the Obligations, or any other amendment or waiver of or any consent to any departure from the Credit Agreement, any other Loan Document (other than this Agreement) or any other

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

agreement or instrument, (c) any exchange, release or non-perfection of any Lien on other collateral, or any release or amendment or waiver of or consent under or departure from any guarantee, securing or guaranteeing all or any of the Obligations, or (d) any other circumstance that might otherwise constitute a defense available to, or a discharge of, any Grantor in respect of the Obligations or this Agreement.

SECTION 7.03. Survival of Agreement. All covenants, agreements, representations and warranties made by any Grantor herein and in the certificates or other instruments prepared or delivered in connection with or pursuant to this Agreement shall be considered to have been relied upon by the Secured Parties and shall survive the making by the Lenders of the Loans, and the execution and delivery to the Lenders of any notes evidencing such Loans, regardless of any investigation made by the Lenders or on their behalf, and shall continue in full force and effect until this Agreement shall terminate.

SECTION 7.04. Binding Effect; Several Agreement. This Agreement shall become effective as to any Grantor when a counterpart hereof executed on behalf of such Grantor shall have been delivered to the Collateral Agent and a counterpart hereof shall have been executed on behalf of the Collateral Agent, and thereafter shall be binding upon such Grantor and the Collateral Agent and their respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of such Grantor, the Collateral Agent and the other Secured Parties and their respective successors and assigns, except that no Grantor shall have the right to assign or transfer its rights or obligations hereunder or any interest herein or in the Collateral (and any such assignment or transfer shall be void) except as expressly contemplated by this Agreement or the Credit Agreement. This Agreement shall be construed as a separate agreement with respect to each Grantor and may be amended, modified, supplemented, waived or released with respect to any Grantor without the approval of any other Grantor and without affecting the obligations of any other Grantor hereunder.

SECTION 7.05. Successors and Assigns. Whenever in this Agreement any of the parties hereto is referred to, such reference shall be deemed to include the successors and assigns of such party; and all covenants, promises and agreements by or on behalf of any Grantor or the Collateral Agent that are contained in this Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of their respective successors and assigns.

SECTION 7.06. Collateral Agent's Fees and Expenses; Indemnification.

(a) Each Grantor jointly and severally agrees to pay upon demand to the Collateral Agent the amount of any and all reasonable expenses, including the reasonable fees, disbursements and other charges of its counsel and of any experts or agents, which the Collateral Agent may incur in connection with (i) the administration of this Agreement, (ii) the custody or preservation of, or the sale of, collection from or other realization upon any of the Collateral, (iii) the exercise, enforcement or protection of any of the rights of

[[NYCORP.2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11.19 a]]

the Collateral Agent hereunder or (iv) the failure of any Grantor to perform or observe any of the provisions hereof.

- (b) Without limitation of its indemnification obligations under the other Loan Documents, each Grantor jointly and severally agrees to indemnify the Collateral Agent and the other Indemnitees against, and hold each of them harmless from, any and all losses, claims, damages, liabilities and related expenses, including reasonable fees, disbursements and other charges of counsel, incurred by or asserted against any of them arising out of, in any way connected with, or as a result of, any claim, litigation, investigation or proceeding (whether or not any Indemnitee is a party thereto) relating to the execution, delivery or performance of this Agreement or to the Collateral; provided that such indemnity shall not, as to any Indemnitee, be available to the extent that such losses, claims, damages, liabilities or related expenses are determined by a court of competent jurisdiction by final judgment to have resulted from the gross negligence or willful misconduct of such Indemnitee.
- (c) Any such amounts payable as provided hereunder shall be additional Obligations secured hereby and by the other Security Documents. The provisions of this Section 7.06 shall remain operative and in full force and effect regardless of the termination of this Agreement or any other Loan Document, the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby, the repayment of any of the Loans, the invalidity or unenforceability of any term or provision of this Agreement or any other Loan Document, or any investigation made by or on behalf of the Collateral Agent or any Lender. All amounts due under this Section 7.06 shall be payable on written demand therefor.

SECTION 7.07. GOVERNING LAW. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7.08. Waivers; Amendment. (a) No failure or delay of the Collateral Agent in exercising any power or right hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any such right or power, or any abandonment or discontinuance of steps to enforce such a right or power, preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right or power. The rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent hereunder and of the Collateral Agent, the Issuing Bank, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders under the other Loan Documents are cumulative and are not exclusive of any rights or remedies that they would otherwise have. No waiver of any provisions of this Agreement or any other Loan Document or consent to any departure by any Grantor therefrom shall in any event be effective unless the same shall be permitted by paragraph (b) below, and then such waiver or consent shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the purpose for which given. No notice to or demand on any Grantor in any case shall entitle such Grantor or any other Grantor to any other or further notice or demand in similar or other circumstances.

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B.09/25/03--11:19 a]]

(b) Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof may be waived, amended or modified except pursuant to an agreement or agreements in writing entered into by the Collateral Agent and the Grantor or Grantors with respect to which such waiver, amendment or modification is to apply, subject to any consent required in accordance with Section 9.08 of the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 7.09. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL. EACH PARTY HERETO HEREBY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY LITIGATION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY ARISING OUT OF, UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS. EACH PARTY HERETO (A) CERTIFIES THAT NO REPRESENTATIVE, AGENT OR ATTORNEY OF ANY OTHER PARTY HAS REPRESENTED, EXPRESSLY OR OTHERWISE, THAT SUCH OTHER PARTY WOULD NOT, IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, SEEK TO ENFORCE THE FOREGOING WAIVER AND (B) ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT AND THE OTHER PARTIES HERETO HAVE BEEN INDUCED TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT AND THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS, AS APPLICABLE, BY, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE MUTUAL WAIVERS AND CERTIFICATIONS IN THIS SECTION 7.09.

SECTION 7.10. Severability. In the event any one or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement should be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions contained herein shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby (it being understood that the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not in and of itself affect the validity of such provision in any other jurisdiction). The parties shall endeavor in good-faith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

SECTION 7.11. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract (subject to Section 7.04), and shall become effective as provided in Section 7.04. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

SECTION 7.12. *Headings*. Article and Section headings used herein are for the purpose of reference only, are not part of this Agreement and are not to affect the construction of, or to be taken into consideration in interpreting, this Agreement.

SECTION 7.13. Jurisdiction; Consent to Service of Process. (a) Each Grantor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally submits, for itself and its property, to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of any New York State court or Federal court of the United

[[NYCORP:2303995v6.4235B.09/25/03--11 19 a]]

States of America sitting in New York City, and any appellate court from any thereof, in any action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the other Loan Documents, or for recognition or enforcement of any judgment, and each of the parties hereto hereby irrevocably and unconditionally agrees that all claims in respect of any such action or proceeding may be heard and determined in such New York State or, to the extent permitted by law, in such Federal court. Each of the parties hereto agrees that, to the extent permitted by law, a final judgment in any such action or proceeding shall be conclusive and may be enforced in other jurisdictions by suit on the judgment or in any other manner provided by law. Nothing in this Agreement shall affect any right that the Collateral Agent, the Administrative Agent, the Issuing Bank or any Lender may otherwise have to bring any action or proceeding relating to this Agreement or the other Loan Documents against any Grantor or its properties in the courts of any jurisdiction.

- (b) Each Grantor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally waives, to the fullest extent it may legally and effectively do so, any objection which it may now or hereafter have to the laying of venue of any suit, action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the other Loan Documents in any New York State or Federal court. Each of the parties hereto hereby irrevocably waives, to the fullest extent permitted by law, the defense of an inconvenient forum to the maintenance of such action or proceeding in any such court.
- (c) Each party to this Agreement irrevocably consents to service of process in the manner provided for notices in Section 7.01. Nothing in this Agreement will affect the right of any party to this Agreement to serve process in any other manner permitted by law.

SECTION 7.14. Termination. (a) This Agreement and the Security Interest shall terminate when all the Obligations (other than wholly contingent indemnification obligations) then due and owing have been paid in full, the Lenders have no further commitment to lend, the L/C Exposure has been reduced to zero and the Issuing Bank has no further commitment to issue Letters of Credit under the Credit Agreement, at which time the Collateral Agent shall deliver to the Grantors, at the Grantors' expense, all Uniform Commercial Code termination statements and similar documents which the Grantors shall reasonably request to evidence such termination. Any delivery of termination statements or documents pursuant to this Section 7.14 shall be without recourse to or warranty by the Collateral Agent. A Grantor other than the Borrower shall automatically be released from its obligations hereunder and the Security Interest in the Collateral of such Grantor shall be automatically released in the event that all the capital stock of such Grantor shall be sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of to a person that is not an Affiliate of the Borrower in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement; provided that the Required Lenders shall have consented to such sale, transfer or other disposition (to the extent required by the Credit Agreement) and the terms of such consent did not provide otherwise.

[[NYCORP-2303995v6-4235B-09/25/03--11:19 a]]

(b) The Grantors may use and dispose of the Collateral in any lawful manner not inconsistent with the provisions of this Agreement, the Credit Agreement or any other Loan Document, in which case such Collateral (unless sold to Holdings or a Subsidiary of Holdings) shall be sold free and clear of the Liens created by the Security Documents.

SECTION 7.15. Additional Grantors. Upon execution and delivery by the Collateral Agent and a Subsidiary of an instrument in the form of Annex 2 hereto, such Subsidiary shall become a Grantor hereunder with the same force and effect as if originally named as a Grantor herein. The execution and delivery of any such instrument shall not require the consent of any Grantor hereunder. The rights and obligations of each Grantor hereunder shall remain in full force and effect notwithstanding the addition of any new Grantor as a party to this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.,

Name: Brent D Jensen

Title: Sec-CFO

AMI ACQUISITION LLC,

Name: Brent D. Jersen Title: 300-000

AMI ACQUISITION II LLC,

Name: Brent D. Jensen Title: Sec -00

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent,

by:_______
Name:

Ditle:

by:_______
Name:

Title:

No.6773 p. 3

Sep.24. 2003 4:41PM AMIS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.,

by:	
Name: Title:	
ı me:	
AMI ACQUIS	ITION LLC,
ъу:	
Name: Title:	
AMI ACQUISI	ITION II LLC,
by:	
by: Name: Title:	
	SE FIRST BOSTON, acting man Islands Branch, gent,
by:/	MU
Name: Title:	ROBERT HETU DIRECTOR
by:	Weal Well-
Name: Title:	DOREEN B. WELCH ASSOCIATE

EXISTING SUBSIDIARY GRANTORS

Name Address

AMI Acquisition LLC 2300 Buckskin Road

Pocatello, Idaho 83201

AMI Acquisition II LLC 2300 Buckskin Road

Pocatello, Idaho 83201

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03-11:19 a]]

COPYRIGHTS OWNED BY AMI ACQUISITION LLC

U.S. Copyright Registrations

Title Class Reg. Date Reg. No.

None

Pending U.S. Copyright Applications for Registration

<u>Title</u> <u>Class</u> <u>Date Application Filed</u>

None

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/sec.agt.schedules.acquisition.wpd

LICENSES

PART I LICENSES/SUBLICENSES OF AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. ON DATE HEREOF

A. Copyrights

[List U.S. copyrights in numerical order by Reg. No.]

Licensee

Date of

Title of

Name and

License/

U.S.

Address

Sublicense

Copyrights Class Reg. Date

Reg. No.

None

B. Patents

[List in numerical order by U.S. patent nos. followed by U.S. patent application nos.]

Licensee Name

Date of License/

Title of U.S.

Application Date

Application

and Address

Sublicense

Patent

Class

Filed/Issue Date

Patent No.

None

C. Trademarks

[List in numerical order by U.S. trademark nos. followed by U.S. trademark application nos.]

Licensee Name

Date of License/

Application Date

Application

and Address

Sublicense

U.S. Mark Class Filed/Reg. Date

Reg. No.

None

PART 2

LICENSES/SUBLICENSES OF AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. AS LICENSEE ON DATE HEREOF

A. Copyrights

[List U.S. copyrights in numerical order by Reg. No.]

Licensor Name and Address

Date of License/

Title of U.S.

Sublicense

Copyright

<u>Class</u>

Reg. Date

Reg. No.

None

B. Patents

[List in numerical order by U.S. patent nos. followed by U.S. patent application nos.]

Licensor Name

Date of License/

Title of U.S.

Application Date

Application

and Address

Sublicense

Patent

Class

Filed/Issue Date

Patent No.

See attachments

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/sec agt.schedules.amis.wpd

C. Trademarks

[List in numerical order by U.S. trademark nos. followed by U.S. trademark application nos.]

Licensor Name and Address

Date of License/

<u>Sublicense</u>

U.S. Mark

Class

Application Date Filed/Reg. Date

Application

Reg. No.

None

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/sec.agt.schedules.amis.wpd

	Date of License/						
Licensee Name And Address Sub	Sublicense Title		National Class	International Class (IPC)	Application Date Pt.	Application Date Publication Date Patent Number Inventor Name	Inventor Name
	COMPUTING APPARATUS	RATUS	350/092; 348/107, 352/008, 352/073; 352/123; 360/002	G03B 21/2; G03B 23/2; H04N 7/18	8/28/1961	2/29/1972 US364625B	Lemelson: Jarome H.
	Video-tape recording		386/121; 360/013	H04N 5/78	8/27/1962	7/15/1980 US4213163	Lemelson; Jerome H.
EDUCATION AND							
RESEARCH FOUNDATION 1	1/8/1999 Steuerung fuer automatische Warenlager	matische Warenlager		B65G	9/30/1965	3/13/1969 DE1431810A1 Lemelson, Jerome Hal	Lemelson, Jerome Hal
	Vornehtung zum Transportieren von	nsportieren von					
TOO THE TOO	Lasten zu und von ausgewashiten	usgewashiten	-	1			
930 I ande BIVG., Suite 284	Lagerstellen eines Warenlagers	Varenlagers		865G	10/7/1965	4/3/1969 DE1431811A1	=
	Extrusion apparatus	97 - 10 - 10 - 11	072/056; 072/256; 072/270; 425/174 8R	B30B 11/22	2/1/1967	4/1/1975 US3874207	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	DOCUMENT READING APPARATUS	ING APPARATUS	235/470; 235/475; 250/566	G06K 7/10	3/13/1967	1/12/1971 US3555246	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	EVEDING APPARATOS	MOLDING AFFARATOS	070,007 4. 070,056. 070,457. 064,430	B29C 45///	4/15/1968	11/22/1994 US3616495	LEMELSON JEROME H.
	באיות אוסומים אוראי	CALLOS AINO METADO		BZ ID 3//14; BZ IC Z3/U; BZ6B Z1/34	0/2/1808	8/24/19/1 (US3500910	Lemeison, Jerome n.
	LAYUP APPARATUS	s		B65H 54/0	6/25/1968	10/26/1971 US3616070	Lemelson: Jerome H.
	DINFORMATION STO	MAGE AND					
	REPRODUCTION SYSTEM HAVING	YSTEM HAVING					
	VERTICAL SYNCHRONIZING SIGNAL	SONIZING SIGNAL					
	INDEPENDENT HORIZONTAL	RIZONTAL				_	
	SCANNING FREQUENCY	ENCY	348/097	H04N 5/88; H04N 7/18	7/22/1968	4/16/1974 US3804978	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	METHOD OF PRODU	OCING AN			-		
	ASSEMBLY PUZZLE	T.	~	A63F 9/10	9/5/1968	1/26/1971 US3558138	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	PIPE-COATING APPARATUS	PARATUS	118/665; 118/312; 118/318	805C 5/0; B05C 7/2; B05C 11/8	10/14/1968	8/24/1971 US3601085	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	TUBE WELDING APPARATUS	PARATUS	228/003.1	B23K 21/0; B23P 3/2	2/10/1969	8/15/1972 US3684150	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	CASTING AND MOLDING METHOD	DING METHOD	264/317; 264/040.4; 264/040.6	B29C 1/8	2/24/1969	9/19/1972/US3692892	Lemelson, Jerome H.
			239/145, 222/187, 239/424.5, 239/434,				
	SPRAYING SYSTEMS	WS	261/099, 401/196, 401/205	B05B 7/6	2/24/1969	6/8/1971 US3583635	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	LOAD HANDLING MECHANISM AN	ACCHANISM AND	444/775, 444/770, 444/700	4	00001110	GT 11 TO COLL IN	
	PO IS SELECTION	AGE 010 EM	4 14/2/0, 4 14/2/0, 4 14/203	0/1 0000	2001	(14/19/2 US30/4159	Lemeison, Jerome H.
	CINIC SINGLES	SHEADADA SOMAN	1449/2017, 148/2018, UTS/103,	8421 473. 8421 4450	030117116	74540701102644607	
	New Policy Man	PORTOTIVE MANITERATIVE ATTICINA	INVESTIGATION OF THE PROPERTY.	M414 112, M414 1110	2000	1001 40000 7 /81 /01 /7	Lemeisch, Jerome H.
	PROCESSES AND APPARATUS	APPARATUS	072/256-425/163: 425/327	B21C 31/0	3/27/1069	8/15/1972/1193683471	Jemelson: Jerome H
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	METHOD FOR	156/384: 029/419.1: 156/383: 156/555				
	PRODUCING COMP	PRODUCING COMPOSITE MATERIALS	228/117; 228/190; 428/614	B32B 3/10; B41M 1/26	4/7/1969	11/16/1971 US3620880	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	WATER PISTOL		222/079, 222/326	A63H 33/0	4/14/1969	4/20/1971 US3575318	Kunz; Oskar
	Verfahren und Vorrichtung zur	htung zur					
Unit 802	Herstellung von Verbundgusskoerpern	bundgusskoerpern		B29C; B29C 5/4	7/10/1969	1/15/1970 DE1934893A1	
	FR2012775A5			B29D 23/0	7/11/1969	3/20/1970 FR2012775A5	no investor named, but assignee is Jeronie
	ALITOMATIC PRODI	ALITOMATIC PRODUCTION MACHINERY	029/033 P; 029/563; 198/341.05; 198/346.1; 198/348: 198/349: 198/465 1: 414/592	NEC GEOR SIE GEOR	8/29/1069	12/17/1074	H awore .
	ALITOMATIC MEASI	ALITOMATIC MEASI IDEMENT APPARATIS	033/540	G018 5/0: G018 11/0	10/7/1089	1/25/1979 1535535	emelson, Jerome H
	ATINIONS IN RECORD MEMBER	NEW MEMBER	10000		200	Training Topograph	Leiteraul, Josephie II.
	AND PLAYBACK MEANS THEREFORE	EANS THEREFORE	353/016	G03B 31/6	2/24/1970	6/1/1971 US3582201	Lemeison: Jerome H.
	CREDIT VERIFICATION SYSTEM	TON SYSTEM	340/005.4; 340/005.9; 379/091.01	G06F 7/4; H04Q 5/2	4/21/1970	10/3/1972 US3696335	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	REFLEX REFLECTIVE SHEETING	VE SHEETING	428/166; 236/009 R; 264/001.6; 264/001.9; 359/530: 404/014; 428/029; 428/167	B44F 1/2	6/24/1970	2/13/1973 US3716445	lemelson: Jerome H
	EXTRUSION APPARATUS	RATUS	425/393; 425/532	B29J 5/6	9/1/1970	1/2/1973 US3708253	Lemelson; Jerome H.

Wave generating apparatus and method DOCUMENT SCANNING		G11B 15/24, G11B 15/26, G11B 21/2	11/30/1970	9/26/1972 US3693983	3693983	Lemelson, Jerome H
DOCUMENT SCANNING	204/157,41, 204/157,42, 204/157,44, 204/193[B01J 1/12	93801.1 1/12	11/30/1970	6/10/1980 US4207154	4207154	Lemelson; Jerome H
APPARATUS AND METHOD	235/439, 235/470	G06R 7/10	171111971	1/9/1973 US3710078	3710078	Lemeison; Jerome H.
	427/586; 427/596; 427/597; 430/296;					
METHOD OF MAKING AN	430/319; 430/945; 438/658; 438/676;	844D 1/18	116/1971	4/2/1974 US3801366	33801366	Lemelson: Jerome H.
Method for making composite articles	264/73 16	B29F 3/10	2/22/1971	6/6/1978 US4093693	54093693	Lemelson, Jerome H.
APPARATUS FOR WORKING					4000	
MOLDABLE MATERIAL		B29B 1/10	4/9/19/1	11/2//19/3 053/ /4880	23/ /4890	Lemeison, Jerome n.
TRANSPORT SYSTEM	414/92.8; 414/331.11; 414/348; 414/401; 414/500	B65G 67/4	4/27/1971	1/29/1974 US3788500	33788500	Lemelson; Jerome H.
AUDIO-VISUAL APPARATUS AND	3530100 3487510 3530100	G03B 3146	6/1/1971	3/18/1975 US3871758	53871758	Lemelson, Jerome H.
אברסטים שבשום ביו ביובי היוביו טיבי	235/472.03, 235/462.49, 235/468, 235/469	1	7/6/1074	5/22/1073 (15373535)	63735350	H emoral . resigned
CODE SCANNING OTO EM	446/060	A63H 27/2	7/8/1974	4/3/1973 US3724123	53724123	Lemelson: Jerome H
MODEL AIRTENE	446/060	A63H 27/0	7/6/1971	1/29/1974 US3787997	53787997	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Pressure forming mathod	264/166: 264/216: 264/299	B29D 7/2	1/10/1971	3/18/1980 US4193959	84193959	Lemelson; Jerome H.
TOOL CONTROL ARRANGEMENT	408/008, 082/900, 408/006	B23B 39/8	9/21/1971	6/18/1974 US3817647	S3817647	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	419/024, 428/293.1; 428/392, 428/450; 428/469;					
Fiber reinforced composite material	428/539.5; 428/549; 428/552; 428/567;	6.1	0.0774074	61477407E1 IC288034B	COSSOCIAR	l emeleon: lecome H
and method of making same	420/000, 303/022, 303/023	0// L/0	10/12/1971	9/19/1972 53691670	53691670	Lemelson: Jerome H.
TOY VEHICE AND INACK	228,0113 228,016 1 072,112 072,217 228,002 3	100 to 200	10/13/1971	12/18/1973 US3779446	\$3779446	Lemeison: Jerome H
OPENING MEANS FOR A	אבטטבר יעבטטבר יבדרוטבר	WZ C380	10/26/1971	4/9/1974 153802594	53802594	i emelson: Jerome H
MOLDED CONTAINED	033/555 033/504 033/505 033/784	G01B 7/28 G01B 5/0	1/24/1972	4/23/1974 US3805393	S3805393	Lemelson; Jerome H.
ACCOMATIC INSPECTION INACTING	273/266: 273/139: 273/265: 273/281	A63F 3/0	1/24/1972	12/4/1973 US3776552	\$3776552	Lemelson; Jerome H.
CAME APPARATIS	273/113	A63F 7/0	1/24/1972	8/6/1974 US3827694	53827694	Lemelson; Jerome H.
INTERCONNECTAR F GAME FI FMENTS	Т	A63F 9/0	1/24/1972	4/30/1974 US3807731	S3807731	Lemelson; Jerome H.
TOY VEHICIES	Г	A63H 11/10	1/24/1972	10/17/1972 U	US3698129	Lemelson, Jerome H.
CONTAINER AND RETAINING MEANS	206/287; 383/023	B65D 85/18; B65D 33/14	2/3/1972	12/4/1973 US3776372	53776372	Lemelson; Jerome H
HEAT SEALING MACHINE AND METHOD	053/241; 053/256	B65B 5/4	2/3/1972	3/26/1974 U	US3798874	Lemelson; Jerome H
MOLDED CONTAINER WITH	222/211: 383/019	B65D 37/0	2/3/1972	11/27/1973 US3774812	IS3774812	Lemelson; Jerome H.
TAPE CARTRIDGE AND	360/092, 242/337.1, 352/072, 352/073,		V 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		9000000	
TRANSDUCING MEANS THEREFORE	352/076; 352/078 R; 360/132; 360/241	G11B 23/8, G11B 23/12, G11B 23/42	2/61/18/2	907889550 7/61//1/01	00788055	Lemelson, Jerome m
TOAD HANDLING MECHANISM AND AUTOMATIC STORAGE SYSTEM.	414/276, 414/278, 414/280, 414/283	B65G 1/6	3/22/1972	8/7/1973 US3750804	53750804	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	359/558; 040/427; 040/454; 040/616; 359/545					
-	(-)					-
Display sheet material and method	428/034, 428/203	B44F 1/6	3/27/1972		53684554	Lemelson Jerome H.
METHOD FOR FINISHING ARTICLES	451/038; 241/001; 451/055	B24C 1/0	3/2//19/2	12/3/19/4 US3651426	153651420	Lemelson, Jarome H.

	CONTAINER FORMING AND			000000			-
	FILLING APPARATUS	U53/111 K, U53/140, U53/425, U53/426, U53/4	053/140, U53/423, U53/42b, U53/4B65B 55/8; B65B 3/10, B65B 3/4	7/61/01//	8/3/18/4	3/3/19/4 03383282/	Lemeison, Jerome H.
	APPARATUS FOR FORMING	200 14 000000 4000000 4000000 11 4000000 11 40000000 11 400000000	277	07011070	0110110110	103047674	
	UTITE MAILWAT	4/20/000, 4/20/280, 4/20/327, 4/20/300, N. 4/20/000, A. 20/000, A.	מלאר ווול	2/61/2/0	#/SL/01/0	0/10/2014/61/01/0	Lemeison, Jerome II.
		235/485					
	CADO TOANSOLICING	350/050: 350/078 01: 350/101: 350/240:					
	APPADATIS & METHOD		G11B 5/80: G11B 5/54: G11B 21/12	C7011C/R	B/18/1974	6/18/1974 18/18/18/10	H amosal , scaleme
		370000 37874117 35B/A70	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	4 2 2 3	1	200000	Leinerson, Jaronie I.
	CITATE TO CHILITATE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	200,000, 200,000, 200,473, 200,000, 200,147	COSY 500: COSY 15150: U04N 7140	0/6/1070	1,01,014	0300000	1
	RECORD CARD SCANNING APPARATUS	360/002; 360/071; 360/086; 366/117	GUDA 9/U, GUDA 15/2U, HUAN //18	7/8/6/8	4/8/18/4	4/8/18/4 US3803350	Lemelson, Jerome H.
-	TOY VEHICLE AND PROPULSION						
	MEANS THEREFORE	446/179	A63H 33/0	9/19/1972	2/19/1974	2/19/1974 US3792549	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Scanning system	348/107	T04N 7/18	10/10/1972	4/29/1975	4/29/1975 US3881053	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	ACTIVITY DO I	446/385	A63H 13/4	10/13/1972	9/18/1973	9/18/1973 US3758982	Lemelson: Jerome H.INutting: William
	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR MOI DING	425/146- 425/155-425/559	R29F 1/6	10/13/1972	6/28/1974	8/28/1974 1153820928	emalson: Jaroma H
	COCRIT VEGICION TON ADDA THE	- 1	2087 300	10/13/1072	E/24/4074	E/34 /4074 10:384:3464	emolecon forms
	CREDIT VERIFICATION APPARATUS		GUON SIG	2/8/2/01	4/6///7/0	1000017401	רפונופוצפון לפוסווים ט
	COMPOSITE MOLD WALL STRUCTURE	- 1	822U 2/14	2/8L/\$2/0L	4/8/9/	8/6/19/4 US382/66/	Lemeison, Jerome H.
	FACSIMILE SYSTEM AND METHOD		H04N 1/32	10/24/1972	2/4/1975	2/4/1975 US3864514	Lemelson; Jerome H.
		-					
	METHOD FOR MOLDING	264/046.7; 264/241; 264/310; 428/319.7;					
	COMPOSITE BODIES	428/913	B29D 27/4	10/24/1972	4/1/1975	4/1/1975 US3875275	Lemeison; Jerome H.
		348/096 178/002 R: 178/004 1B: 178/069 G:					
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM		H04L 11/6: H04L 11/15: H04N 1/32	12/11/1972	8/7/1973	8/7/1973 US3751583	Lemelson: Jerome H.
	Annarative for producing	. (
		ACEMBE ADEMBE 1. ADEMBE ADEMBE. ADEMBE. ADEMBE.	Wee 0000	4373074077	74/4/4077	44/4/4077/USADERSAA	T omegal : conferme
	Process of forming an irraditar		107 0070	4 0 0 0			
	the second of th	420,004. 420,400. 420,400	22000	410/4073	2101016	11000011	D emotion: Locale me
	Surface on the Inside of a lube of pipe	420/001, 420/400, 420/400	523U 23/4	121973	3/10/19/0	3/ (0/19/0 05594404)	Lefficison, Jordina T.
	OPTICAL SHEET MATERIAL		G02B 5/12	1/4/19/3	8/6/19/8	8/6/19/4 US382/783	Cemeison, Jerome H.
	MANIPULATION GAME		A63F 9/0	1/26/19/3	1/29/19/4	1/29/19/4 US3/88641	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	Appliance		A01D 49/0	2/16/19/3	4/15/1975	4/15/19/5/US38/720/	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	FORM FILLING SYSTEM AND METHOD	355/018; 355/045; 360/032; 396/429	H01J 29/70; H01J 29/70	2/16/1973	3/18/1975	3/18/1975 US3872462	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	TOY BOAT	446/165	A63H 23/2	2/26/1973	12/17/1974	12/17/1974 US3854238	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Toy mechanism		A63H 29/20	3/7/1973	7722/1975	US3895458	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Extruded fence	239/276; 047/033; 239/289; 256/001; 256/019 B05B 9/0	B05B 9/0	5/17/1973	1/20/1976	1/20/1976 US3933311	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Propeller driven toy vehicle	446/176, 446/232	A63H 29/18	5/17/1973	4/22/1975	4/22/1975 US3878642	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	· -1	235/473; 235/495; 400/073; 400/087;					
	Scenning system and method	400/165.1	G06K 7/10	5/22/1973	11/4/1975	11/4/1975/US3918029	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Extrusion die apparatus	072/265, 065/086, 072/260, 425/465	B21C 23/20	6/25/1973	11/4/1975	11/4/1975 USRE28600	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	ABORTION BY MYOMETRIAL						
	ADMINISTRATION OF PROSTAGLANDINS		A61K 27/0; B29D 27/4	8/16/1973	12/3/1974	12/3/1974 US3852465	Kirton, Kenneth T. Southern, Edward M. ILe
	ASSEMBLY TOY AND CRAFT	446/087; 428/090; 428/542.2; 434/084	A63H 33/6	9/10/1973	3/11/1975	3/11/1975 US3869824	Lemeison, Jerome H.
	Container with tear-weld opening means	220/273; 220/359.2; 220/359.4	B65D 39/12	(2/3/1973	3/30/1976	3/30/1976 US3946896	Lemelson Jerome H.
	Light conductor having electrical conductors						
	extending longitudinally of surface	250/227.11, 174/070 R, 385/101, 385/123	G02B 5/14, H02G 3/0	12/10/1973	6/13/1978	6/13/1978 US4095101	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	Tooth cleaning implement	132/329	A61C 15/0	1/3/1974	10/7/1975	US3910293	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	Video transducing apparatus						
	and method for editing	386/059; 360/066; 360/072.2; 386/063; 386/1/G11B 27/2	G11B 27/2	1/14/1974	12/9/1975	12/9/1975 US3925815	Lemeison; Jerome M.
	ADHESIVE SORFACE DAR! AND	000 Oldista 4. 070000	C) 1. C(C) V	A704/4014	1201/10/11	2227205311163017665	
	STOCK ABSOCKBING LANGE!		A03B / 1/2	+161/47/I	1231/13/4	022021 200	Letherson, Jeroine A. Entran, Anarem.

	Method of generating monitorable					_	
	video information from recordings		0440 J.O. LOAN E/S. LOAN 5/30	1/24/1974	8/19/1975 US3900706		Lemelson, Jerome H.
	on record members	348/100	מניים וויסי וויסיים וויסיים וויסיים וויסיים				
		425/195; 425/422; 425/441; 425/444;		472414074	11/18/1075 1153920368		Lemelson: Jerome H.
	Toy molding press	425/458; 425/DIG.051; 425/DIG.057	B29C 3/0	116:177	200	T	
	MAGNETIC TAPE DRIVE AND		00000	3/11/1974	10/15/1974 US3842433		Lemelson: Jerome H.
	TRANSDUCING METHOD		6118 5/54, 6118 19/20	2/11/1074	40/15/1974 USB	1	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	MAGNETIC TAPE TRANSDUCING SYSTEM	360/251.4;	G118 5/54 G118 19/20	1/0/4077	10/31/1075 FR2286921A1	1	no inventor named but assigned is Jerome
	ED2266021A1		G06K 15/20, G01D 5/39, G116 23/40	101.01	04446777700000403	ı	Butter of the section
	FDOORGOJES		G06K 15/20; G01D 5/39; G11B 23/40	4/6/16/4	211113111LV5		
	Contain and mathod for secondary	360/002 235/449 235/471 235/478		_			
	System of the man and the second	1051460: 0351483: 348100K: 386/117	H04N 5/78: G11B 25/4	4/8/1974	3/9/1976 US3943563		Lemeison, Jerome II.
-	and reproducing video information on a card	2537400, 2537400, California of the California of the Design 17/47 G118 15/32	Signey 7/4 BASH 17/42: G11B 15/32	5/8/1974	7/1/1975 USR		emelson; Jerome H.
	Tape cartidge and reader	250/5/0, 225/09/2, 229/10.2, 242/554, 44	110000	5/17/107A	9/6/1977 US40	-	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	Position indicating system and methods	250/237 G, 318/569, 341/013, 901/04/	H010 5/14			Т	
	Integrally formed projectile				0001122000000		A complete Language H (Fiftman: Allan M
		472573-273/DIG 030: 428/011: 428/100: D2 A63B 71/2	2 A63B 71/2	5/20/19/4	12/23/19/3 05392/00	1	מוופוסהו' הפוסווום וי ביוויםוי
	ATIO HOOK-ING LASTERIES						:
	Vertication apparatus using		10 C410 C410 C410 C410 E(6) C41	5/20/1974	2/24/1976 US3940795		Lemelson; Jerome H.
	la card scanning means	360/101; 235/449; 340/005-4; 360/002; 360/01 [B 25/4, G] [B 21/2, G] [B 21/2, G]	G 1 18 23/4, G1 18 21/2, G1 19 3/32, G1	74077	2/4E/407R 1030		emelenn Jerome H
1. 4.4.		408/008: 408/016	B23B 49/0	\$ /PL/\$1/0	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	T	
	וסט בסטונסן פאפונון שוום נוופונוסם	ACAMOND 7. DEATHOR 49. DEATHOR 13. ADEITARROOF 1/6	14R29F 1/6	6/25/1974	10/17/19/8 US41	_	emelson, Jerome II.
	Method for molding	למינות במווסד ודי במווסד וכי במווסד	4670 6510. A620 30/6. A638 60/36	11/5/1974	11/4/1975[US3917271		Lemelson; Jerome H. Elfman, Allan M.
	Ball for target dames	473/573; 273/DIG 030; 473/281	Adde date, head date, head dated			Ī	
	System for scanning information						
	Secretary of the second						
-	recorded on a plurality of	1000	211B 7/0: H04N 7/18	11/5/1974	7/20/1976 US3970775		Lemelson; Jerome H.
	magazine contained filmstrips	348/10/					
	Magnetic transducing apparatus for						
	insing both engless loop				77077680771770		H emoter . toolean .
	softeness lass of lass has deather	360/094-242/326-242/336	G11B 23/4; G11B 25/6; G11B 15/0	11/14/19/4	3/13/19// US4012/30	I	
	במונים מונים ופכי היו ופכי	360/034 - 342/336 - 360/092 - 360/132	G11B 23/4; G11B 15/68	11/14/1974	2/15/19// US4008450		Lemeison, Jerome m.
	Multiple magazine transducing apparatus	2001024, £42,000, 000,024, 400,000					
	VORTICATIONS ZUITI AUSWEITER DES						
	Inhaits von Datenkarten,	-	0117 71000 COLOR TOTAL	14/04/07/	5/26/1078 DE2	4548441	COSTIDEO SAN SAN Lemeison, Jerome H.
85 40, 13404 VIV 90451, 0436	inshesondere von Kreditkarten		GDEF 3/8: GDEF 15/30; GUOK 17/0	770 70	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Village, IV Octo	Elies of Mireenia						TIL N mades that the second section 1
•			A638 65/0	1/23/1975	11/18/1976 DE2559424A1	559424A1	Leffelson, Jerome Hal, Metachell, 11.31-1111
	vorgesenenes 44 ungeschoss						
	Clemanspier sowie ruer eare						
	Verwendung bei demselben	-		3701/2017	7/24/HQ75/DE2	502652A1	I emelson Jerome Hai Metuchen, N. JElfm
_	Descinates Worfreschoss		A63B 65/0; F41J 3/0; A63B 65/0	016107	1011010101010101011	100000	- morel morel
	A Annual Control of the Control of t	425/356, 425/380, 425/393, 425/396, 425/467829D 23/4	67829D 23/4	1/28/19/5	+CD //EL/07//	10000	Leilleisoll, scioling 1
	Apparatus for forming frozen tubing	A TENNEY IN THE STATE IN THE ST					
		(100 to 100 to 1	אונה טטנים	1/28/1975	10/11/1977 US4053274	1053274	Lemeison; Jerome H.
_	Tube wall forming apparatus	Z04/Z09.Z; Z04/310; 4Z3/40/	מלאם לאוב				
		425/116; 425/004 R; 425/120, 425/129.1,	!		107510101010101010	1072704	amelson: Jerome H.
	Composite body molding apparatis	425/144; 425/145; 425/435; 425/577	B29C 5/4; B29C 27/0	C/81/077	2011/2010	777	
	Company to the state of the sta						-
	בובכונס-סמוכם כוו כתוים מוים	3000/EC1. 307/004: 305/014. 385/015	G02R 27/0	3/6/1975	1/25/1977 US4005312	4005312	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	manufacturing techniques	ביחופה 'הסתופה' ספונופילופילופילופילופילופילופילופילופילופיל	2000 F000	3/10/1075	7/12/1977 US4034495	4034495	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Unflatable tov		GUSF 19/14	201010	2007 10201 10201 2007	C007 100	I emeleno lerome H
	Making ton	446/087 428/038, 428/090, D11/136, D11/16/A63H 33/6	16 A63H 33/6	3/10/13/3	100 000	7001100	
	Data constraint and recording suchem				-		
	The second secon	358/307	H04N 5/80	3/17/1975	8/15/1978 US4107/41	410//41	Lemeison Jerome n
	for scanning a display tube screen		B200 15/0	6/16/1975	3/15/1977 US4012188	4012188	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	Pressure forming apparatus	425/3/3, 204/1/3, 423/004 C, 423/254	25 250	0/10/1075	2/A/1977 IS4006540	4006540	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	Filament winding craft	434/083; 428/013; 428/016; 428/542.6	644F //0	313133	7126/1076/10/10/10/10/10/10	4075747	Hamalan Jarome H
	ate Elect	002/412	A42B 3/2	0/81/77/1	CD 0 181 10777	10.00	
	Tard recording and reproduction						
-	כפות ובנים ולווים ביותר	396/108-348/006-360/002-365/100	H04N 5/86	2/3/1976	10/17/1978 USA121249	4121249	Lemelson, Jerome H
	apparatus and method		7,07,100	270414076	4724740781 ISANSO613	4050513	Person Jerome H. Nutting, William D.
				0/0/4/7	2000	2000	

¥	Apparatus and method for	264/443; 264/070; 264/464;	B29F 3/0	3/3/1976	9/8/1981 US4288398		Lemelson, Jerome H.
σ	controlling the internal structure of matter	300/023, 000/01 3 5E1440, 380/003-360/081 360/101	H04N 5/78: G11B 25/4	3/9/1976	4/11/1978 US		emelson, Jerome H.
<u></u>	Card scanning video system	מפטוספי לפטיאורים מפטיספי מפטיספי	A67H 27/14	6/7/1976	12/27/1977 US4064647		Lemelson, Jerome H.
3	Catapult aunched model glider		700 0000	6/7/1976	10/3/1978 US4118139		Lemeison, Jerome H.
2	Machine tool and method		1000 0000 HOVE 4000 475	8/30/1076	2/28/1978 US4075799	-	Lemelson; Jerome H
	Building insulation system and method	052/302.3, 052/169.11	בתקח כיוופל בתאם וופא בתאם ווים				
		_	BOOC 172: BOSE 174: BOSB 7736: B228 9	9/2/1976	10/17/1978 US4120930		Lemelson; Jerome H.
<u>*</u>	Aethod of coating a composite mold	2//133, 42//155	מלאם וודי מלאם וויי בהוב				
-	Reflex reflectors with pyramid-shaped	- 60	B32B 3/28; B32B 3/30	9/2/1976	11/28/1978 US4127693		Lemelson, Jerame H.
.=	indentations	19/451 099/516, 4/6/242,					
	shotten bus sacious and				E. C. A. G. A. G. C.	2770777	annink: George Cill emelson: Jerome H
		426/650; 426/655; 426/804	A23L 1/221; A23L 1/222	9/61/61/6	2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1	210000	profitting, contract
= (for producing same		D05B 3/14	10/8/1976	30 8/8L//L/01	PC0024	Lemelson, colonie II.
	Button assembly to texure makener	156/172 156/156 156/245, 264/045.7,				100001	I emmelelement
=	desired to the second s	. 264/311	829C 2/0	9/81/21/01	10/3 1/13/0 034 (2330)	24 123301	Tamelani, campi
	by rotational casting and winding triescon	3047E761	B01J 19/8	10/29/1976	5/19/198/ US4000070	54000070	Lemelson, Jacina 11.
=	Radiation beam apparatus and memod	241446. 429/162- 428/100	A44P 13/0	11/24/1976	10/2/1979 US4 169303	54169303	Lemeison, Jarome n.
	Fastering materials	UZ4/452, UZ4/440, 420/02, 420/100	Door 3/0	11/24/1976	7/31/1979[US4162757	54162757	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Manufacturing apparatus	228/001.1, 156/500, 228/018, 429/37/	2000	12/29/1976	12/25/1979 US4179832	54179832	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Inflatable displays	040/540, 040/550, 345/032; 362/811, 446/22/15031 13/0	508 1500	1/10/1077	12/7/1978 DF2700703A1	F2700703A1	ne inventor named, but assignee is Jerome
1	Dational depression		A41D 23/0; A42B 1/6	1/01/01/1	4404070 ISA140088	SA 1490 AR	I amelson. Jerome H.
-	Deview I in the second of the	250/551-257/080	G02B 27/0	//61/17/1	00000	2000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1	Electro-optical circuits and manufactumy	219/12/ 85, 219/12/ 14, 219/12/ 35,			5357503211080310104	5927263	i amalson. Jerome H
	hodge and method	219/121.64; 219/121.82; 228/140; 228/264	B23K 26/8; B23K 15/0	1181/1077	479/4076 I ISA 148061	C4 1480.61	Amelson Jerome H.
	Dear welding appearance on a mount	348/125-348/135	H04N 7/18	3/10/19/	4/5/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/	S4 140001	emeleon larome H
	Scanning apparatus and meanod	015/231	A47L 13/20	3/25/19 / /	8/15/19/10/034 100103	54100105	Completon (acome H
	Cleaning appliance	446/176 446/450	A63H 23/14	4/15/19//	10/24/19/6 0.	54121570	Leimenson, Selome 11.
_	Propeller driven toy	244462 A	B64C 31/6	6/24/1977	10/24/19/8/US4121/94	\$/1713	Lemeison, Jaionie n.
	Flying toy	244/103 A 221/4 405/103 ANERTE: ANERERS ANERTH ROSE 1/22	1829F 1/22	7/8/1977	8/28/1979 US4165960	54165960	Lemelson: Jerome H.
	Continuous molding apparatus	4,20/145, 4,20/455, 4,20/5/5, 4,20/100, 4,20/100,	7/V	8/18/1977	5/22/1979 US4 155185	154155185	Lemelson, Jerome H
	Two part sign indicia	040/623, 040/596; 040/618	GOSL 1/0				
	Composite structural members			97274977	11/27/1979 US4175883	IS4175883	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	and fastering methods		B25G 3/0, F16B //0	7701/6/0	10/7/1980 1154226356	154226356	Lemelson; Jerome H.
+	Container and dispenser straw	220/270, 215/389, 220/710, 229/103.1	1/8; Beat 3/0; Boat 3/0	0.014077	42/2/19Rn 154237364	154237364	Lemelson: Jerome H.
	Welding tool and method		B23K 26/2	3131 131 1	2001		
	Method and means for automatically	368,047, 368,021; 368,051; 368/186;	•	014611077	5/27/1080 JIS4204398	154204398	Lemelson: Jerome H.
	entire timeniacee in a time 2018	968/907, 968/968; 968/DIG.001	G04C 9/2: G04C 11/2	21.07.197.1	700011170	2000000	
1	Switch and lock activation	340/005.62, 235/382, 340/005.7,			110001/01/0	ICA 1807 12	emelson: letome H
	Section and method	340/542; 340/543; 361/172	H04Q 3/0	10000	0153160000000000000000000000000000000000	104245370	amelson Jerome H
	System and mountain	360/085	G11B 15/66	//RL/GL/7L	1000116711	104613913	Company,
	Catango III agricum recordo			10000	783685 801 6838387	16.43896.87	i emeleon: Jerome H
			G04B 37/12	12/22/19//	J. 5081 /DL/G	100700400	The state of the s
	Electronic digital wateri Machair fane carridge fransducing				11454000	245400011164243489	I emelson. Jerome H
	Total and specifical	360/085: 360/132	G11B 5/52; G11B 15/60; G11B 23/4	1781/08/71	10001/01//	11:3/1900 US#21017	I emeleon Jerome H
	apparatus and mound	219/121 71-219/121 8 347/248 347/260	G01D 15/14	2/10/19/8	710/1907	1343 100 / S	at the section of the
	Document recording method	- 1	A63F 9/2. A63B 39/6	2/16/1978	2/24/19/8	2/24/1978 HKU008378A	See in a see
	TARGET GAME APPARATUS		A62B 39/6	2/16/1978	2/24/1978	2/24/1978 HK0008478A	of history stamped, but assemble to a service of
	TARGET GAME MISSILE		100 Care	2/21/1978	9/4/1979	9/4/1979 US4166489	Lemelson; Jaroma H.
	Key and coin holder		A49C (10	3/40/4078	2/28/1984	2/28/1984 US4434510	Lemelson, Jerome H.
-	Communication evertern and method	398/168, 398/171	H04B 9/0	0.00.00	10001001	77011080 LEA 21 20 37	I emelson: Jerome H.
	Method for scanning a card with video signal	360/002; 235/449; 360/081; 360/101	H04N 5/78; G11B 25/4	2/10/13/0	one of		
	Melloc lo sea a se con contrata						
	-	264/335, 425/437, 425/444, 425/548;	- 100	or con	A77756 1011 104 2677 56	3324367	H emoted: 'nosteme I

	Electrical device of semi-conducting	428/209; 25//EZ1.533; 25//E49.001; 428/210; 428/212; 428/901; 505/857;					
	material with non-conducting areas		B32B 3/0; B32B 7/0	6/26/1978	6/28/1983 US4390586	34390586	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Modular tov	446/092, 040/426, 446/132	A63H 33/26, A63H 33/6, A63H 33/4, GC	7/19/1978	11/18/1980 US4233778	54233778	Lemeison; Jerome H.
	Evenlass shelds		G02C 7/10	7/26/1978	8/12/1980 US4217037	34217037	Lemeison; Jerome H.
	Roller skate	280/011 208: 280/011 221: 301/005.7	A63C 17/6; A63C 17/14	10/2/1978	6/16/1981 US4273345	34273345	Ben-Dor, Effraim Lemelson, Jerome H.
	O. Harman A. James and C. C.		B138 10/3- B128 7/8- D058 3/16	10/10/1978	2/17/1981 [154251311	4251311	temelson: Jerome H.
	Pulled asserting appearates	S RCE/PSC	820F 1/K	10/10/1978	3/9/1982 [154318874	Τ	Lemelson: Jerome H
	Molong apparatus	בסיותים בסיונים בסיונים ומי בסיומים	011 1670		5	7	
	NOTAMMENT POUR FIXER						
	DES BOUTONS A DES			-			
	MATIERES TEXTILES		A41H 37/10	10/16/1978	5/16/1980 FF	5/16/1980 FR2438979A1	no inventor named, but appliquee is Jerome
	ASSIEME DI BOTTONI,						
	APPARECCHIATURA E						
	METODO PER PRODURRE LO STESSO		A41F	10/16/1978	9/28/1985 IT 1099749A	1099749A	no inventor named, but assigned is Jarome
	Game aiming device securable					0000000	
	to television receiver cabinet	463/005, 348/836; 463/047	A63F 9/22	11/6/19/8	5255545U 1981/62/8	54.2833.23	Lameison, Jerome n.
	Key assembly for electronic system	0/0	338, 235/488; 257/787; 257/798/G06K 5/0, G06K 19/6; E05B 35/0	12/26/1978	4/28/1980 US420022/	54.20022/	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	Scanning apparatus and method	348/094	H04N 7/18	2/16/1979	7/6/1982 US4338626	54338626	Lemelson, Jefome H.
	Method of roll forming a composite	419/003, 419/048	823P 15/0	4/16/1979	6/22/1982 US4335494	84335494	Lemelson, Jerome H.
		126/683; 126/661; 126/675;					
	Solar energy collection panel and method	126/678; 126/687; 126/907	F24J 3/2	6/25/1979	10/13/1981 US4294230	54294230	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Information storage and reproduction system	1-	H04N 7/18	8/20/1979	6/10/1983 USRE31239	SRE31239	Lemelson; Jerome H.
		1					
-	Continuous molding apparatus and method	264/328.11; 425/575	B29F 1/0	8/22/1979	2/16/1982 US4315885	54315885	Lemeison; Jerome H.
		425/296, 425/142, 425/155, 425/163,					
		425/164, 425/304; 425/380;					: : :
	Apparatus for forming and threading tubing	425/385; 425/460; 425/DIG 218	B29D 1/0, B29C 17/10, B29D 23/4	8/24/1979	12/15/1981 US4305/04	\$4305/04	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	Adhesive bandage	602/058; 128/889; D24/189	A61F 13/0	10/1/1979	8/25/1981 US4285338	S4285338	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Disposable syringe	604/110; 604/226	A61M 5/0	10/1/1979	6/2/1981 US4270536	\$4270536	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Syringe and needle cover	604/110; 604/263	A61M 5/0	10/1/1979	6/16/1981 US4273123	\$4273123	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Measuring device and method	704/270; 324/099 D; 708/172	G10L 1/0	10/3/1979	1/7/1986 US4563770	\$4563770	Lemelson; Jerome H. Grund; Christian
	Patient monitoring device and method	900/200	A61B 5/2	10/3/1979	11/10/1981 US4299233	\$4299233	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Automatic vehicle identification						
	system and method	235/435, 246/029 R; 342/044	G06K 7/0; B61L 21/0; G01S 9/56	10/12/1979	9/8/1981[U	9/8/1981 US4288689	Lemelson; Jerome H. Grund; Christian
	Navigation warning system and method	701/223, 342/041, 342/056	6015 13/93	10/12/1979	9/9/1986 U	9/9/1986 US4611209	Lemelson; Jerome H Grund; Christian
		194/217; 340/309.16; 340/309.7;					
	Parking meter	340/309.8; 340/539.1; 340/932.2; 705/418	G06F 9/0	10/12/1979	11/2/1982 US4356903	\$4356903	Lemelson; Jerome H. Grund; Christian
		600/301; 600/493; 600/504;				000000	
	Tourniquet	600/513; 600/549; 606/202	A61B 5/0	10/12/19/9	3/30/1382/024321323	24321929	Lemeison, Jerome H. Grund, Chilstian
		348/014.01; 346/107.2; 34//108;	N. 201 - C. 175 - M. 201 - M.	10/17/1070	3/24/108/11154258387	C4258387	 emelson: :lerome H Grund: Christian
	Video (elephone	340/014, 14, 37.0/ 100.01	דוני וושחרי ידוני וואחרי	0.01.01.01	200	2000	
		264/310; 264/040.1; 264/045.7; 264/310; 264/040.1; 264/045.7;	W 3 000 a	0801/2/1	8/25/1081 154285003	54285903	H emorel: maleme II
	Molding system	204/255, 429/455	מלאל איל	1000	2001000	20000	
		426/169;					
		425/183; 425/185; 425/190; 425/324.1;					
	Apparatus for coding articles	425/356; 425/468; 425/542	B29C 1/14; B29F 1/22	1/8/1980	8/3/1982 U	8/3/1982 US4342549	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	Electronically controlled printing device	101/110, 101/093.18, 400/029, 400/088	841J 3/20	2/4/1980	10/13/1987 US4699052	84699052	Lemelson; Jerome H.
	Switch and lock activating	340/005.61; 042/070.11; 340/005.7;		1			
_	evetem and method	340/010 33 340/010 42 340/010 5 340/543H040 9/0	3H040 9/0	2/15/1980	10/12/1982 US4354189	54354189	Lemeison, Jerome H.

system and method		E05B 49/0; G07C 9/0	2/19/1980	8/26/1981 E	8/26/1981 EP0034230A1	Lemelson, Jerome Hal
	429/019, 429/017, 429/061;	070	000	1000000	2000	-
Electrical energy storage system	425/001, 429/033	HUTIM 8/18	0061/6/F	12/8/1981 US4304823	54304823	Lemelson, Jerome H.
Rechargeable electric battery system	429/061, 429/093	H01M 2/0	3/5/1980	9/15/1981 US4289836	S4289836	Lemeison; Jerome H.
Machining method and apparatus	219/121.69; 219/121.65; 219/121.79	B23K 26/0	4/16/1980	3/22/1988 US4733049	54733049	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Method and means for						
automatically setting		Č,	000410011	1002000	7 4 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 0	
Wilebiacos III d wile colle	348/000 477/009: 347/009: 347/004	G04G 3/0	0001/17/6	100/100/100/1004/00/0	122 130 EFU0400334	Lemerson, serome na
Mindul old same and finishaw	240/200 27, 340/204, 340/217, 340/204	2010 3/V, 0010 13/16, 0010 23/30	7/1//1900	14/0/4/06/20	04045000	Camasa, Jaroma II
THE DESCRIPTION AND WARRING SYSTEM	להניהלה לי ומוחדה לאתוחדה להתוחלה להתוחלה	2/10	0001/1/6	70/65430/2017/11	700/0040	Lemeison, Jerome n.
lemperature talking indicating device	3/4/163; 600/549	G01K //0; G10L 1/10	10/2/1980	1/31/1984 US4428685	54428685	Lemelson; Jerome H.[Grund; Christrian
Appelates and messon for charging	320/108: 308/130: 320/1000	11	0007700707	0007770	4444	
a battery in a venicle	32U/108; 32U/139; 32U/DIG:034	HOZJ //O	0961/07/01	8/31/1982 US434/4/2	2/4/45/5	Lemelson, Jerome H
Cameter and method	buquas, bulliur, buquat odq.z16, buq.zaq k61m zaru	dA61M 25/U	00/20/1980	5/13/1986 US4588395	54566395	Lemeison, Jerome H.
theft detection system and method	340/568.1; 340/539.1; 340/5/1; 340/692	G08B 13/14	11/3/1980	6/29/1982 US433/462	54337462	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Sampling device	219/121.63; 219/121.13		12/2/1980	3/13/1984 US4436978	S4436978	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Toy track and vehicle therefor	446/138; 238/010 A; 238/010 E; 238/010 F	A63H 33/26, A63H 19/0	12/16/1980	4/8/1986 L	4/8/1986 USRE32106	Lemelson; Jerome H.
MOLDING ARTICLES HAVING						,
A PILE-LIKE SURFACE		B29C 25/0	3/23/1981	9/29/1982	3B2095157A	no inventor named, but assignee is Jerome
Television system and method	348/430.1	H04N 5/14	3/24/1981	7/23/1985 L	7/23/1985 US4531152	Lemelson; Jerome H. Grund; Christian
System for recording video						
information on a record card		H04N 5/76	4/24/1981	8/9/1983	JS4398223	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Measuring instrument and method	033/818; 033/820	G01B 3/18	6722/1981	3/20/1984 US4437241	JS4437241	Lemelson, Jerome H.
Synthetic speech communicating						
system and method		G08B 1/8; G08B 21/0	7/20/1981	6/19/1984 US4455551	JS4455551	Lemeison; Jerome H.
Molding system and article	108/057.1; 108/057.28; 108/901	B65D 19/24	8/25/1981	8/9/1983	8/9/1983 US4397247	Lemeison; Jerome H
Automatic vehicle identification	340/933; 235/435; 246/029 R;					
system and method		G08G 1/1; G06K 7/0; G08B 13/14	9/2/1981	7/30/1985 US4532511	JS4532511	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Electronic detection	340/005.31, 307/010.5, 340/005.62,					
systems and methods	340/010.5; 340/542; 361/171	G08B 13/14; B60R 25/4	9/2/1981	9/11/1984 US4471343	JS4471343	Lemelson: Jerome H.
Electronic trol and method		B258 23/14	9/14/1981	8/9/19831	8/9/1983 US4397196	emelson Jerome H
RECHARGEABLE ELECTRIC						
BATTERY SYSTEM		H02.3 7/0 H02.3 7/10 H01M 10/44	9/14/1981	5/28/1986	5/28/1986 DE3174466C0	I FMFI SON JEBOMF HAL
Rechargeable electric						-
battery system and method		H02J 7/0: H02J 7/10: H01M 10/44	9/14/1981	3/23/1983	P0074444A1	Lemeison, Jerome Hal
Rechargeable electric battery system		H02J 7/0, H02J 7/10, H01M 10/44	9/14/1981	4/23/1986	P007444B1	4/23/1986[EP0074444B1 Lemelson, Jerome Hal
	368/010, 346/143; 368/203;					
Electronic digital watch		G04B 47/0	2/26/1982	8/21/1984 US4466742	S4466742	Lemelson, Jerome H.
Position indicating system and method	702/155, 700/160, 700/195, 702/158	G05B 19/19	2/26/1982	8/13/1985 US4535414	JS4636414	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Weapon control system and method	042/070.01, 042/070.11	F41C 17/8	2/26/1982	12/18/1984 US4488370	JS4488370	Lemelson, Jerome H.
	348/014.01; 346/145; 346/014.14; 379/100.15;	•				
N. Control of the Con	(3/9/100.1/; 3/9/90d; 366/10/; 368/11/;	100 N 7/18	08010173	4472741084 154406400	CAABEAOO	reliaind Chung II County
	00147	01/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1	2001/01/0	100111711	00100100	Calleledi, Saome n. Clan
Switch activating system and method	340/005.63; 340/010.5; 340/542	H04CI 1/0; E05B 4 //0; H04B 9/0	6/4/1982	\$981/G/G	5/5/1984 US4453161	Lemelson, Jerome H.
i nen derection	•					
system and method		G08B 13/14; G08B 25/0	6/28/1982	1/11/1984	1/11/1984 EP0097742A1	Lemelson, Jerome Hal
Theft detection						
system and method		G08B 13/14; G08B 25/0	6/28/1982	9/23/1987	9/23/1987 EP0097742B1	Lemelson, Jerome Hal
THEFT DETECTION						
SYSTEM AND METHOD		G08B 13/14; G08B 25/0	6/28/1982	10/29/1987	DE3277391C0	10/29/1987/DE3277391C0 LEMELSON JEROME HAL

Meishing apparatus and method		G01G 23/42	4000000	עמרנים ויו שפון ויו	٠	
Weiching appearance and method	346/009; 177/002; 347/171	G01D 9/0; G01D 9/40; G01G 23/38	7/23/1982	40474 US454	-+	Lemelson, Jarome m.
Second property of the second control of the	360/002 360/072 2 360/084					;
Wagnetic record callulation by	360/087-360/100 1-360/101	G11B 5/4: G11B 5/80	8/6/1982	3/25/1986 US4578717		Lemelson; Jerome H.
apparatus and method	2000001, 20010001, 2001000	000 C.	9/1/1982	3/7/1984 EP0101772A1	=	Lemelson, Jerome Ha
Computer security systems		0/60/00				
	369/258; 235/4/5; 235/456; 360/002; 369/264; 369/270; 369/271; 902/004;	010 014 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04	2/16/1983	5/27/1986 US4592042		Lemeison; Jerome H.{Grund; Christian
Record card transducing apparatus and methods/UZ/S02/	425/150; 264/310; 425/183; 425/429;	מוני ליולי מוני ליולי מוני מוני מוני מוני מוני מוני מוני מונ				Ll emore : resistant
Rotational molding apparatus	425/430; 425/434; 425/435	B29C 5/4	7/13/1983	12/30/1986 US4632034	T	Lemelson, Jeroma H
Portable television camera and recording unit	1 386/118; 348/384.1; 358/906	H04N 5/782	CO61/C7//	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	T	illionali, colonia
Electro-optical information recording		873 H 201	8/3/1983	4/16/1985 US4511930	_	Lemelson; Jerome H.
and reproduction system	386/128	TOTAL DISCOSTANCE	1/8/1084	7/24/1985 FP0149286A1	=	Lemelson, Jerome Hal
Communication system and method	E-T-COO HOTTON	HUND STOLL COLD COLD	1/0/1084	2/24/1987 154646172		Lemeison: Jerome H.
Video system and method	386/075; 386/077; 386/107; 386/117	104N 3/102	7007/2010	45/4/4087/116474/0477	Т	i emeleon lerome H
Communication system and method	398/171; 398/106; 398/165; 398/168	H04B 9/0	4061/17/7	12/1/30/1/30/1/21		alleasen, secomo a.
Composition and method for	600/004; 264/004.1; 264/004.32; 424/001.21 424/001.37; 424/001.65; 424/001.69;					
detecting and treating cancer	424/001,81; 424/450; 428/402.2; 600/436	A61K 49/2	5/25/1984	5/19/1987 US4665897	Ţ	Lemeison; Jerome n.
Medical scanning, monitoring and		ACTY JOIN ACT BENEFACT NO	5/25/1984	6/9/1987 US4671256		Lemelson; Jerome H.
treatment system and method	424/001.49; 4,60/40z.z. 000/431, 000/430	ACID 450, ACID 40, ACID 60, ACID	6/10//084	12/24/1985 54560978	Γ	Lemelson: Jerome H.
Communication system and method	340/539.22; 340/531; 340/534; 340/692	G088 1/8, G088 21/0	50.00	2000011120	T	
Orug compositions and methods	424/001.11;		7000	C024007 154874480		amaleon: Jerome H
of applying same	424/001.29; 424/001.33; 424/490; 428/402.3A61K 49/2	2A61K 49/2	40001/1//	0/23/190/ 0340	1	Lemelson, Seromo Li Grund, Christian
Impos analysis system and method	382/107; 348/701	G06K 9/68; G06K 9/62	7/30/1984	SC4/198/ US405510	T	Lemeison, Jerome n. Grun
Injection catheter and method	604/170.01; 604/198	A61M 5/0; A61M 25/0	7/31/1984	3/25/1980 US45/ 6001	T	emeison, Jeroine n.
מבות במחומות במומות ב	110/346, 110/101 CF, 110/188, 110/30,					
Contract of the second of the	- 4	F23G 5/26	8/1/1984	4/7/1987 US4655146		Lemelson, Jerome H.
Keacton apparatus and method	1					:
1001 and material manipolation	414/730: 348/114: 901/001: 901/046: D15/199B25J 9/0	998253 9/0	8/6/1984	1/13/1987 US4636137		Lemelson, Jerome H.
Contract out of the contribution material	351/162	G02C 7/4; G02C 7/10	10/1/1984	7/21/1987 US46		Lemelson; Jerome H.
CONTRACT TOTAL CONTRACT TO A SOLD TOTAL TO		G01C 21/10	10/12/1984	6/9/1987 US4671111	1	emelson, Jerome H.
Vehicle periodical and minter		G03G 15/0	10/25/1984	12/30/1986 US4632538	\neg	Lemelson, Jerome H. Grund, Christian
Video terminal and printer	382/116:340/005.74	G06K 9/0	11/6/1984	4/13/1993/US5202929	7	Lemelson, Jerome H.
According and method for coding objects		B23K 26/0	12/27/1984	6/23/1987 US4675498	П	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Machine operation indicating			1001770101	C142/4000 IE4033852		H emoter: Toolene
system and method	701/030; 340/438; 340/439; 701/035	G06F 15/20	12/2/1/304	SEC. 121.10	1	
Cutting tool structures, apparatus		D020 45790, C040 0102, C030 0870	1/16/1985	8/20/1986 EP0191203A2		Lemelson, Jerome Hal
and method for making same		ביפל הכלה פולה הלום מולה להפה בפול	2		+	
Cutting tool structures, apparatus		B23K 36I0: C24D 9/22: C23C 28/2	1/16/1985	2/17/1988 EP0191203A3		Lemeison, Jerome Hal
and method for making same	- 17	102.30 2010 3421 0210 322. 0230 2010 322. 0230 2010 322. 0230 2010 3200 2010 320 320 2010 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 32	3/25/1985	8/12/1986 US4605080	_	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Speech recognition control system and method 177/004,	1	12/50/6 23/38, GUIG 23/22, GUIG 13/0,	A145/4085	471/1987 S4560086	1	emelson: Jerome H.
Scanning apparatus and method	348/135, 348/155, 360/072.2, 386/049	H04N 5/213	200	1001/12/2	T	
Television system and method		100 M 100 HOUR 3634	6/5/1985	12/10/1986 EP02		Lemelson, Jerome Hal
for transmitting a television signal		104N 70, 104N 504	7/R/10R5	8/15/1989[[\$4856509		Lemelson: Jerome H.
Face mask and method	128/206.19: 128/206.16; D24/110.1	A525 //10	200		7-	
	156/245, 156/249,11, 156/244.25, 156/244.24,			201		H ethical involume
Method and apparatus for forming a composite m 156/244.27; 156/324; 156/500	e m 156/244.27; 156/324; 156/500	B29C 47/6, B32B 31/20	//10/1985	41 /470501 USB1/91/9	-	במנוסוסון מוסוום ו
						Carrier Deformer

Drug compositions and their use in	424/155.1, 424/156.1; 424/178.1, 424/457;	ARIK ADID BETK 3000 ARIK 0/22	12/16/1985	8/16/1988 JS4764359	(359 Lemelson: Jerome H.
Ireating human or other manmalian patients Mannair recording and remoducition	719/47	AGIN 430, AGIN 330, AGIN 3122	200		
apparatus system and method	360/018; 360/021; 360/048; 360/055	G11B 5/0	1/3/1986	2/10/1987 US4642705	
Record member for magnetic and optical recordin	360/002: 2	G11B 25/4; G03K 19/8	2/3/1986	10/18/1988 US4779145	
Audio visual apparatus and method	434/311	G09B 7/6	2/5/1986	7/21/1987 US4681548	
Dispensing catheter and method	604/514; 604/011; 604/057; 604/285; 606/213 A61M 5/0	A61M 5/0	3/25/1986	2/13/1990 US4900303	303 Lemelson; Jerome H.
Electro-optical instruments and methods					
for producing same	600/342; 600/488; 600/561	A61B 5/2	4/29/1986	2/14/1989 US48U3982	
Portable television camera and recording unit	1 1	H04N 5/783	6/23/1986	4/4/1989 US4819101	101 Lemeison, Jerome H
Methods and systems for scanning					
and inspecting images		H04N 7/18	9/15/1986	1/8/1991 US4984073	1073 Lemelson, Jerome H.
Methods for making cutting tools	148/512, 148/403, 148/903, 148/905, 219/12/[C21D 1/6, C21D 9/18	C21D 1/6; C21D 9/18	9/15/1986	7/5/1988 US4 755237	
Printing apparatus and a method of					
generating image information and				_	
producing hard copy documents		G06K 15/0; G03G 15/22	10/15/1986	4/20/1988 EP0263904A1	
Peam apparatus and method	219/121, 12, 219/121, 15	H01J 37/317; H05B 7/10	10/21/1986	8/1/1989 US4853514	3514 Lemelson; Jerome H.
MAGNETIC RECORDING AND			_		
SLITAGORA MOLLO MODERA					
CVETER & METHOD		G11B 5/0: G11B 5/9: G11B 5/48	10/30/1986	8/17/1988 EP023	8/17/1988 EP0232588A3 LEMELSON, JEROME HAL
Magnetic recording and reproduction		G11B 5/0: G11B 5/9: G11B 5/48	10/30/1986	8/19/1987 EP0232588A2	2588A2 Lemelson, Jerome Hal
מלולים שונים אל אומים מיוויבים מיווים מיווים מיווים מיוויבים מיוויבים מיוויבים מיוויבים מיוויבים מיווי	704/275: 379/088 01: 379/088 16: 379/197				
And metal and method	379/198	H04M 3/38: H04M 3/50: G10L 5/0	11/6/1986	8/8/1989 US4856066	6066 Lemelson; Jerome H.
	719/12/				
Surface shaping and finishing apparatus and met 219/121.1	net 219/121.19; 219/121.2; 219/121.31	B23K 15/0; H01J 37/6	11/26/1986	5/16/1989 US4831230	
Automatic manipulation system and method	414/744.3: 029/026 A; 483/901; 901/029; 901		12/11/1986	9/27/1988 US4773815	
Widen terminal and printer	Т	G03G 15/4	12/29/1986	6/21/1988 US475	2808 Lemelson; Jerome H.
Video tellinian and printed					
responder					
system with nassive code denerator	340/933; 246/122 R; 340/010 34; 340/572.4; 3608G 1/1	36086 1/1	3/3/1987	5/28/1991 US5019815	
Image analysis system and method		G06F 15/70; G06F 15/74	3/11/1987	9/14/1988 EP0281695A1	1695A1 Lemeison, Jerome Hal
	713/186; 235/382; 340/005.83; 340/005.84;				
	379/091.01; 379/093.03; 379/903; 386/096;				
Personal identification system and method	386/117	HO4N 7/167; HO4N 5/78; G06K 5/0; HO	6/15/1987	2/5/1991 US4991205	1205 Lemelson; Jerome H.
Apparatus and method for coding				:	
and reading codes		G06K 9/0	6/23/1987	10/23/1990 US4965829	
Portable electronic instrument and method		A61B 5/2	11/6/1987	1/26/1993 US51815Z1	
Educational toys	446/302; 446/268; D21/625	G09B 0/0	6/27/1988	4/2/1991 US5004442	
Orug units and methods for treating blood clots 424/450;		3A61K 37/22	8/4/1988	5/21/1991 US501/3/9	7379 Lemelson, Jerome H.
	483/001; 029/026 A; 414/744.3; 414/744.6;				
Automatic manipulation system and method	414/744,8; 483/055; 901/029; 901/041	B25J 17/2; B25J 15/4	9/23/1988	5/21/1991 US5017084	
Magnetic reproduction apparatus and method	6	6118 25/4	10/24/1988	5/4/1993 US5208706	
Camera apparatus and method	T	G03G 17/38	12/30/1988	2/13/1990 US4901096	1096 Lemelson; Jerome H.
High density recording and reproduction					
system and method	369/100; 360/018; 360/055	G11B 5/0	3/30/1989	6/16/1992 US5123006	
Surface shaping and finishing apparatus and met 219/121.	met 219/121.12, 219/121.15, 219/121.2, 219/121 1823K 15/0	B23K 15/0	5/15/1989	11/12/1991 US5064989	
Coest or melana acida de melana		H04M 1/64; H04M 3/42; G06F 3/16	6/29/1989	1/2/1991 EP0405029A1	
Speech communication system and method		H04M 1/64; H04M 3/42; G06F 3/16	6/29/1989	11/9/1994 EP0405029B1	502981 Lemelson, Jerome Hal
SPEACHKOMMINIKATIONSSYSTEM					
		_			

UND VERFAHREN.			H04M 1/64; H04M 3/42; G06F 3/16	6/29/1989	6/8/1995 C	E68919355T2	6/8/1995 DE68919355T2 LEMELSON, JEROME HAL, PRINCETON
		219/121.13, 219/121.15, 219/121.15, 219/121.17; 219/121.19; 219/121.2; 219/121.21;		<u></u>			
Radiation manufactu	Radiation manufacturing apparatus and method 219/121.31; 219/121.86	219/121.31; 219/121.86	B23K 15/0	7/7/1989	8/13/1991 US5039836	JS5039836	Lemelson, Jerome H
FACE MASK		STORY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	927 147 01	8/12/1989	9/20/1969 GBBBBBBB	4.20/1969 GBBB11843/A	TO HIVERIO TRANSPO, D.K. 3550 REC. IS JEKOTIE
Method for scanning image information	mage information	382/141; 356/629; 360/072.1; 362/216, 366/1, FU414 7/16	01// NI+DL	3/27/1303	000 000	24909020	Leinelson, Jerome 11
Controlling systems and methods for scanning and inspecting images	ind methods for ting images	348/095; 348/162	H04N 7/18	10/24/1989	6/2/1992	6/2/1992 US5119190	Lemelson, Jerome H.
Information storage at	Information storage and reproduction apparatus			-			
and memod employing	and method employing a textore ben record member	360/101; 360/071; 360/132	G11B 15/18; G11B 23/4; G11B 21/2; H(12/20/1989	1/8/1991	1/8/1991 US4984113	Lemelson, Jerome H.
Method and apparatus for scaning objects	s for scaning objects	287/141-348/007-36/007-1-382/218-386/11H04N 7/18	H04N 7/18	12/20/1989	11/10001/2/2	717/1992/US5128753	H emoleruospane
Method and systems for scanning	Tor scanning	1					
and inspecting images	Se	348/094	H06N 7/18	3/27/1990	12/18/1990 US4979029	JS4979029	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Methods and systems	Melhods and systems for scanning and inspecting 348/151; 348/130	348/161; 348/130	H06N 7/18	3/27/1990	11/19/1991 US5067012	JS5067012	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Methods and systems	s for scanning and inspecting	Methods and systems for scanning and inspectin 348/142; 348/125; 356/237.3; 356/629	H04N 7/18; H04N 7/0	8/22/1990	6/11/1991 US5023714	JS5023714	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Method of controlling	264040.1. Method of controlling the internal structure of matt 425/143; 4	264/040.1; 264/040.6; 264/328.14; (1425/143; 425/144; 425/145; 425/547	B29C 45/78	8/31/1990	11/23/1993 US5264163	JS5264163	Lemeison; Jerame H.
Inspection control system and method	stem and method	704275; 348/441; 381/110, 382/100, 382/128 G10L 5/0, G06K 9/0, G06F 12/0	G10L 5/0, G06K 9/0, G06F 12/0	9/21/1990	7/13/1993	7/13/1993 US5228112	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Methods and apparatus for scanning and analyzing selected images areas	us for scanning and nades areas	348/094; 250/223 B; 356/237.1	H04N 7/18; H04N 7/0	11/5/1990	6/2/1992	6/2/1992 US5119205	Lemelson, Jerome H.
Machine Manufacht	and amendme		B23K 15/0	11/8/1990	12/8/1992	US5170032	Lemeison: Jerome H.
Surface shaping and	finshing apparatus and met	1219/121 13: 219/121 14: 257/E21 533: 257/E4	B23K 15/0	12/17/1990	5/3/1994	US5308241	Lemelson, Jerome H.
Drugs and methods	for treating diseases	Drugs and methods for treating diseases 604/503, 424/450, 604/890.1, 604/891.1 A61B 17/0	A61B 17/0; A61M 31/0; A61M 37/0	6/18/1991	10/10/1995 US5456663	US5456663	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Method and apparatu	Method and apparatus for generating, storing, reproducing, and displaying image information	386/117: 101/401.1: 360/013: 360/027	H04N 5/78	10/2/1991	1/5/1993	1/5/1993 US5177645	Lemelson; Jerome H.
and the second s	Series Series						
Drug units and methods for using same	ods for using same		A61K 9/28, A61K 9/48	11/12/1991	11/9/1993	11/9/1993 US5260071	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Medical scanning and treatment	d treatment	1000427, 128923, 578/052, 576/053, 378/068; 600436, 600/476, 604/503, 608/010; 1606/011	A618 670	11/25/1991	11/7/1995	11/7/1995 US5464013	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Portable television camera-recorder and	mera-recorder and	25 1148 - 258 100 - 358 100 1 - 350 101 - 350 101 1 5778	204N 5/78	1/8/1002	11/0/1003	11/9/1993 [185260837	l emelson : lerome H
Corios of impose rounding	y same	3 P.	H04N 5/78	1/14/1992	2/13/1996	2/13/1996 US5491591	Lemelson Jerome H
Appares in ingress reproduced in on avoices Apparetus and methods for automated	Apparatus and market and market assess of cooperations of market and market a	348/063: 348/063	H04N 7/18	1/28/1992	0/28/1993	9/28/1993 155249045	l emelson larome H
ODSGIVATION OF THE ORIGINATION O	Single Colors	. 1	COSK OW	C001/01/C	10/12/10001 ISCORA 57	I ISCORBACT	emeleon erome
Skis and runners	Method for inspecting, coding and sorting objects 2/141 Skis and runners 280/608	280/608: 280/610	A63C 5/4	3/10/1992	11/1/1994	11/1/1994 US5360227	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Méthods and apparatus for scanning and cenerating in age information	Methods and apparatus for scanning objects and generating image information	348/091; 348/092	H04N 7/18	4/23/1992	9/1/1992	9/1/1992 US5144421	Lemelson, Jerome H.
		369/100; 360/018; 360/055; 360/064; 369/013.01;					
Information recording	Information recording and reproduction method \$569/043,	4569/043; 369/127; 369/137; 369/275.1;		-41 -			

Automated pothole sensing and filling apparatumetwood.					Ī
Radiation manufacturing apparatus	219/121 12, 219/121.21, 257/E21.533, 257/E4B23K 15/0	5/823K 15/0	8/14/1992	7/27/1993 US5231259	
Methods for recording and reproducing informatid 369/014;	atid 369/014; 369/093	G11B 13/4	10/30/1992	10/5/1999 US5963513	_
Measuring instrument and method	033/784: 033/819: 702/162	G01B 7/2	12/17/1992	8/16/1994 US5337488	18 Lemelson; Jerome H.
mana modelination	386/046 386/052 386/117	H04N 5/76	1/25/1993	1/2/2001 US6169840	 Lemelson; Jerome H.
Appropriate Approp	Jela 348/002-348/142	H04N 7/18	6/16/1993	2/1/1994 US 5283641	11 Lemelson, Jerome H.
Apparation and information of animalian choices, of the state of the s	414/744.3, 029/026 A, 029/563, 414/744.6				Γ
Automatic manipulator with reservoir and methods 414/744.8;	lods 414/744.8; 901/029; 901/041	825J 17/2; B25J 15/4	6/29/1993	1/25/1994 US5281079	79 Lemelson, Jerome H.
Hand-held video camera-recorder	ACCIONE A CONTRACT OF LANDS	1104N E770	8/24/4003	8/20/1005 105446500	of lemelson laroma H
having a display-screen wall	386/118, 336/906, 336/908, 1, 360/031	O JO NIA	2001/1750	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	T
Portable television camera-recorder	398/119-358/006-358/000 1-360/031	H04N 5/78	8/24/1993	1/3/1995 US 5379159	59 Lemelson: Jerome H.
and method for operating same	104/0471 404/060 404/064 05	5047 227	0/3/1003	11/15/1004 195364205	emelson Jerome
Method and apparatus for road note repair	ביינסיורסר 'אפרורסר 'א בייניסר	100 200	3		
Appealus and menture to automate	348/135-348/191-348/194-348/195-348/13	10 H04N 7/18: H04N 7/0	9/16/1993	9/27/1994 US 5351078	78 Lemelson, Jerome H.
Moldino/extrusion apparatus with	425/143, 264/040,1, 264/040,6,				Г
temperature and flow control	264/328.14; 425/144; 425/145; 425/587	B29C 45/78	10/21/1993	11/1/1994 US5360329	29 Lemeison, Jerome H.
	424430, 424452, 424451, 424458,				
	424/461:				
	424/463: 424/489: 424/493: 514/925:				
:		A617 0146: A617 0/50: A617 0/54: A61	10/28/4003	2/16/1000 195871774	74 Hemoly Jacobs H
Drug units and methods for use	514/926; 514/92/	ADIK 9/10, ADIK 9/30, ADIK 9/34, ADII	C681 07/01	2/10/2009 0030/1/1/0	T
System for controlling reception of video sign	System for controlling reception of video signals/75/028; 348/479; 348/553; 348/534 HU4N 544; HU4N 793	34 H04N 5/44, H04N 7/93	11/44/1883	E/000000000000000000000000000000000000	T
	210/789; 210/789;				
Adamiyaly controlled centrifustion method	356/318; 422/072; 422/082.08; 436/045; 436/172	G01N 15/6: B01D 21/26	12/27/1993	6/11/1996 US5525240	40 Lemelson; Jerome H.
Description person havedand					
Method of purifying water controlled	348/552, 356/318, 356/436, 436/055, 436/164;			 .	
by laser scanning	436/172, 700/271	801D 17/12	12/28/1993	1/2/1996;US5480562	62 Lemelson; Jerome H.
Materialist and consists and mathod 340/576.	340/870 05; 340/439; 340/539.1; hod 340/576; 340/936; 340/993	P600 1/8	2/18/1994	10/29/1996 US5570087	87 Lemelson; Jerome H.
Machine security sucteme		G06K 9/0	4/22/1994	4/18/1995 US5408536	Γ
System and method for locating objects					
including an inhibiting feature	342/357.07, 342/386, 342/457	G01S 5/2; G01S 1/8; H04B 7/185	5/13/1994	3/24/1998 US5731785	85 Lemelson, Jerome H. [Pedersen, Robert
Electro-optical instruments and		:		-	
methods for treating disease		A618 1/4	9/19/1994	11/30/1999 USBB33/6	
Body fluid analysis system	اند	A618 5/0	10/13/1994	8/4/1998 US5/8/885	T
Towed watercraft and steering method		2/38038 21/4	1001001	10/2010/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/	of Leminason, Johnson
Bar codes and methods	235/494; 263/067; 263/093	GUDA 1970	086170/	LCOCCCO DESI JOINI	1
Memod and apparatus for toad note repair	ANAINB3: 200/041 1: 404/090: 404/107: 404/1 FD1.C 23/9	# F010 23/8	3/14/1995	12/17/1996 US5584597	97 Lemelson: Jerome
Method and apparatus for scanning					
and evaluating matter	600/407: 250/458.1: 378/045: 600/476	A61B 5/0: G01N 21/64	3/21/1995	4/7/1998 US5735276	76 Lemelson; Jerome
Machine security systems	-l	G06K 9/0	4/6/1995	8/20/1996 US5548660	Γ
Balloon actuated catheter		6/A61B 17/20	4/26/1995	3/17/1998 US57281	23 Lemelson, Jerome H. Parker, J. Kevin
	42//062, 029/599, 42//118, 42//249.14,				
Methods for forming diamond-coated			-		
superconductor wire		B05D 5/12	5/8/1995	2/2/1999 US5866195	95 Lemeison; Jerome H.
	600/407, 128/920, 128/922,		20071973	37070201100017076	
Computerized medical diagnostic system	382/190, /06/050, /06/924	A618 5/0	0/0/1993	5/5/1599 US30/0140	
Material compositions	428/698, 428/699, 428/701	B24U 3/2	0/0/1930	0/10/1330 000/1/0	ry (Carpaison, Jaronia
	144				

Precision of the processing system and methods for treating diseases 604/503, 424/450, 604/890, 1, 604/88

		187 (2012年) 「新原展部で、1708年で、1718年である。					
		342/451;					
		342/457; 348/135; 348/143; 348/144;					
					•		
	Danger warning and emergency	382/103; 382/104; 701/200; 701/209;					
	response system and method	701/210	G08B 1/8: H04N 7/18	4/18/1007	7/4/2000	07.17.0000	
	System and methods for controlling automatic	_		100	10007/4//	114/2000 USBUSESTO	Lemelson, Jerome H. Pedersen, Robert D
	Scrolling of Information on a display or screen	345/786; 704/271	G09G 5/34; G10L 11/0	4/30/1997	115005/96/5	2/28/2002 156354272	
	bonding laws and make 4. A continueding				700	27712000	Lemeson, Jerome H. (Hett., John H.
	committees and members of applying such			-	-		
	Codulitys Apparatus and mathematical	426/408	832B 7/0	5/16/1997	12/26/2000 196165616	196165616	Company of the second standards
	Apparatus and method for Stand-alone scanning and endit conception from minth district.	235/462			0000	200000	Lemeison, Jerome H. (Coney, James G.
	Mailton and appreciate the printed material	235/4 / 2.03, 434/178, 434/308	G06K 7/10	5/27/1997	8/31/1999 1 55045656	S5045656	Complete Comment of the control of t
	west four africa appearatus for scanning				20011100	0000	Lemeison, Jerome H. Intravia, Dennis M. H.
	and evaluating matter System and method for treating	600/476, 250/461.2; 356/303, 600/310	A61B 5/0	8/15/1997	11/30/1999 5500586	SSOSSE	- marcol . moderno
						200	religion, selone
9 0	Synthetic diamond everlave for one fifther	600/408; 128/925	A61B 5/0	8/20/1997	5/2/2000	5/2/2000 US6058323	demokon: Jerome
	Shalps parts having thermal harrier coatings	ADDROCK ALEGAA D. ADDROCK, ADDROCK					
2	Wethod and apparatus for road hole repair	420023, 410/241 B, 426/023, 426/034, 428/6 B21D 39/0	821D 39/0	9/11/1997	8/8/2000	8/8/2000 US6099976	Lemelson: Jerome H (Confev: James G
12	including preparation thereof	404/075: 299/041 1: 404/076	30 C 23 W	,			1
2	Medical devices using electrosensitive gets	623/002 11	A615 2/24: A64M 1/40	7861/52/11	9/8/1998 L	9/8/1998 US5803661	Lemelson, Jerome
A	Medical devices using electrosensitive dels	622002 t	ACT NOW ACT	3/16/1998	9/14/1999 US5951600	S5951600	Lemelson: Jerome H.
2	Medical devices using electroseogitive gate	604/524 604/525	A01F 2/24	3/16/1998	7/18/2000 US6090139	186090139	Lemelson, Jerome H.
<u>n</u>	Play and record audio system		ABTIM 25/0	3/16/1998	8/1/2000/C	8/1/2000 US6096023	Lemelson, Jerome H.
Ď	embedded inside a photograph		, dr. 0000				
S	System and method for treating select		6030 11/24	6/4/1998	8/19/2003 US6608972	IS6608972	Lemelson; Jerome H. Lemelson; Dorothy Hi
45	tissue in a living being	600/411; 128/899; 604/890.1; 604/891.1	A61B 17/0	0/0/4000	7700011111		
<u></u>	Fire detection systems using			200	5/15/2001 US6233474	56233474	Lemelson, Jerome
66	armicial intelligence	706/060, 701/027, 706/010	G06F 17/0; G06F 15/18, G01C 22/0	11/2/1998	9/11/2001 US6289331	S6289331	Pedersen: Robert D II amelson: Jerome H
∢	Automatically optimized combustion control						
<u> </u>	Intelligent traffic control and		F23N 11/44	12/30/1998	10/26/1999 US5971747	S5971747	Lemelson; Jerome H. (Pedersen; Robert D.)
*	warning system and method	340/910: 340/905: 340/906: 340/914: 340/91	F7 C000				
ĬĬ.	Fuzzy logic based emergency flight control	701/003; 060/226; 244/012.4	/// 0000	9/15/1999	11/13/2001 US6317058	S6317058	Lemelson; Jerome H. [Lemelson; Dorothy]Pe
*	with thrust vectoring	244/023 D; 244/110 B; 701/120	B64C 1970: G06F 1770	000000000	7,000,077	0000000	
₹ [Automatically optimized combustion control		F23N 1/0	10/25/1000	0/10/2001 US62599/6	36298976	Lemelson, Jerome H. Pedersen, Robert D.
<u>: و</u>	or's vehicle collision avoidance warning and			0000	249/7799CD L007/0/6	2027/842	Lemeison, Jerome H. (Pedersen, Robert D.
5 2	Control system and method	, 701/098; 701/214	G01C 21/26	11/8/1999	8/14/2001 186275773		Demolocal James II IO described
2	Michael Verlicks Warning and condot system and me 362/104		G06K 9/0	12/28/1999	5/1/2001 (19622678)	T	Jemelson, Johnson Pederson, Robert L.
- - - - - -	decoding bar codes					T	TOTAL COLORES OF LEGGE COLOR COLORES
**	with primary and secondary information and						
Ē	lethod of using such bar codes		7000				
	PRISONER I HACKING AND WARNING		OL// YOUR	2/28/2000	4/8/2003 US6543691		Lemelson; Jerome H. Hiett, John H.
ío ·	SYSTEM						
A	AND CORRESPONDING METHODS		G08B 23/0	0/06/00/0			
		340,635 40.		777777	0,00,5002 0	SZUNKUNDIZI	orazouz uszouzouzza emeison, Jerome Hillemeison, Dorothy Pe
		340/825,69: 340/825 72: 342/357 04:					
		342/357.06;					
		342/357.07; 342/357.08; 342/357.09;					
ä	Prisoner tracking and warning system and corres 600/529		G08B 23/0	0000/86/6	9/30/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/		4:
				200000	0/2002/02/0		Lemeison, Jerome H. Pedersen, Robert D.

System and method for treating					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
select tissue in a living being	128/899; 600/4 /8	A61B 18/0	4/3/2000	1,002/11/6	41 C0979CD L007/11/6	Lemeison, Jerome
System and method for treating		!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!				
select tissue in a living being	600/407; 600/182	A61B 5/0	4/3/2000	11/20/2001 US6321106	JS6321106	Lemelson, Jerome
System and method for treating						
select tissue in a living being	600/434; 600/585	A61M 25/1	4/3/2000	12/4/2001	12/4/2001 US6327492	Lemelson; Jerome
System and method for treating						
select tissue in living being	128/899; 604/095.01; 604/524	A61M 25/0	4/3/200D	9/25/2001	9/25/2001 US6293282	Lemelson; Jerome
ting select tissue	in a living being	A618 17/32	4/3/2000	6/4/2002	6/4/2002 US6400980	Lemelson; Jerome
Madical devices using electrosensitive dels	1604/891 1: 604/132: 604/153	A61K 9/22, A61M 37/0, A61M 1/0	4/6/2000	9/11/2001	9/11/2001 US6287294	Lemelson; Jerome H.
Madical devices Inside Plactrospheritive and		A61K 9/22, A61F 2/24	4/6/2000	5/28/2002 US6394997	JS6394997	Lemeison: Jerome H.
Madical devices alectroconstitive alle		A618 17/22	4/6/2000	1/30/2002	7/30/2002 US6425904	Lemelson: Jerome H.
וואנפתוכשו הפגרים מפווח מפכיו מפווחות מפוים		AC484 2410. AC484 2710.	0006/9/7	42/46/2003 ICEA04863	ICEA04663	Jemeleon: lecome H
Medical devices using electrosensitive gels		ACTIN SEG. ACTIN SEG	000701	2002/01/21	2012000	Correspond, 301 Office 1.1.
Tites of the detection system and incurred and				-		
expert system military action advisory system		0010 1000 OD 1121	o o o o o o o o	100001010	Joe 2014 And	colours it amount to the
and method	342/045	G015 13//8; G015 15//4	4/26/2000	1002/21/2	3/13/2001 USB201495	Lerreison, Jerome M. Lernerson, Doromyjin
System and methods for controlling automatic						
scrolling of information on a display screen		G09G 5/34; A61B 3/14	0002/92/9	Z00Z/91//	//16/2002 US6421064	Lemelson; Jerome H. Hiett, John H.
Danger warning and emergency response						
system and method		G08B 1/8; H04N 7/18	6/23/2000	8/19/2003	8/19/2003 US6608559	Lemelson, Jerome H. Pedersen, Robert L.
I reend or toe detection system and method and						
expert system military action advisory system			•			
butten		G01S 13/78; G01S 15/74; H04B 7/185	12/20/2000	7/5/2001	US2001000637	7/5/2001 US20010006372 Lemelson, Jerome H. Pedersen, Robert D.
Frend or foe detection system and method and						
Fighting springs and the section fraction						
מאסמון החומש א מכווסן מהיים מיים מיים מיים מיים מיים מיים מיי	•	CO10 13/78- C016 15/74: C06F 0144	12/20/2000	COUCIUCIA	8/20/2002 ISBA37727	emolecular learner Complete
and method		GOLG (2) 70, 10, 10, 11, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1	0007/07/07	9/48/2004	162001001	0/48/2004 COCYOTAL Editional, Johnson, Johnson Bohort II
Automatically optimized combustion control		FZSN 1/2, FZSN 1/0, FZSN 3/0	0007/07/7	00000000	10000000	A Lenierson, Jeronic in Federa
Automatically optimized combustion control		F23N 1/0; F23N 5/8	12/28/2000	Z002/27/01	10/22/2012 US6465069	Lemelson, Jerome H. Pedersen, Robert D.
Intelligent traffic control and warning system and method	nd method	G08G 1/95	5/31/2001	1/24/2002	US200200086	1/24/2002 US2002000863 Lemelson, Jerome H. Lemelson, Dorothyl P.
Fuzzy Indic based ameroancy flight control with thrust vectoring capability	h thrust vectoring capability	G06F 17/0	6/18/2001	11/22/2001	US2001004468	3(Lemelson, Jerome H.)Lemels
System and methods for controlling automatic						
ecrotting of information on a display of screen		0/9 200	7/19/2001	1/30/2003	US2003002075	1/30/2003 US2003002075 Lemalson, Jarome H. Hiett, John H.
Fire defection systems and methods		G06F 15/18	7/23/2001	2/28/2002	US200200264	2/28/2002 US2002002643 Pedersen, Robert D. Lemelson, Jerome H
Lie deferies extens and matheds		G08F 15/0 G08F 17/0	7/23/2001	4/29/2003	4/29/2003 US6556981	Pedersen: Robert D. Lemelson, Jerome H
CDC vehicle religion avoidance warning and control system and method	bottom and method	G08G 1/16	8/2/2001	2/21/2002	US200200229	2/21/2002 US2002002292 Lemelson, Jerome H. Pedersen, Robert D
ODD value collision avaidante warning and control evetam and method	control eveters and method	G01C 24/26	8/2/2001	11/26/2002	11/26/2002 US6487500	Lemelson: Jerome H.iPedersen; Robert D
Dies of the control between a section of the property of the control of the property of the pr	o shotograph	G03B 17/24	8/7/2001	2/21/2002	US 200200218	2/21/2002/US20020021899 Lemelson, Jerome Hilliett, John Hillemels
THEY AND DECOME SYSTEM OF THE STATE OF THE S	e de procede de la					
System and memods for conficiently dutomatic	•	900	Coociocio	000000	37 30 100000000	the state of the s
scroling of information on a display or screen		G09G 5/0	7007/77/7	ara/2002	USZUUZU1034	Lemeison, Jerome miraeu,
System and methods for controlling automatic						
scrolling of information on a display or screen		G09G 5/0	2/22/2002	8/5/2003	8/5/2003 US6603491	Lemelson, Jerome H. Hiett, John H.
Vehicle security systems and methods		*				
employing facial recognition using a reflected						
e de Li		006K 9/0	3/8/2002	7/31/2003	US200301428	7/31/2003 US2003014284 Lemelson, Jerome H. Hoffman, Louis J.
Method and apparatus for encoung and						
decodina						
Contraction with a second						
המו כסתפס שונון ביווומוץ מווי אפרטוניםוץ						
information						
		CEC. 2000 CTF. 2000 T.L. 2000			4	The second secon

PATENTS OWNED BY AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

U.S. Patent Registrations

See Annex B

U.S. Patent Applications

See Annex C

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/sec.agt schedules.amis.wpd

US Active Patents:

Title	Class	Issued Date	Patent Number	Notes
Method for Fabricating MOS Device with Self-Aligned Contacts	Utility	21-Aug-84	4,466,172	
Differential Operational Amplifier with Common Mode Feedback	Utility	6-Aug-85	4,533,876	
Selective LPCVD Tungsten Deposition by The Silicon Reduction Method	Utility	10-Sep-85	4,540,607	
Reference Voltage Circuit Including a Three-Terminal Operational Amplifier with Offset Compensation	Utility	10-Sep-85	4,540,949	
Digitally Controlled Syllabic Filter for a Delta Modulator	Utility	10-Sep-85	4,541,103	
Carrier Detection Circuit	Utility	19-Nov-85	4,554,508	
Gain Amplifier	Utility	26-Nov-85	4,555,668	
New Combinational Logic Structure	Utility	21-Jan-86	4,566,064	
Single-Shot Circuit Having Process Independent Duty Cycle	Utility	1-Apr-86	4,580,065	
Method of Making Thin Free Standing Single Crystal Films	Utility	15-Apr-86	4,582,559	2
Phase Locked Loop with High and/or Low Frequency Limit Detectors for Preventing False Lock On Harmonics	Utility	20-May-86	4,590,440	
Digital to Analog Converter Utilizing Pulse Width Modulation Technique	Utility	20-May-86	4,590,457	
Current Mirror Digital to Analog Converter	Utility	10-Jun-86	4,594,577	
Frequency Doubler with 50% Duty Cycle Output	Utility	24-Jun-86	4,596,954	
Combinational Logic Structure Using Pass Transistors	Utility	11-Nov-86	4,622,648	
Flip-Flop for Storing Data On Both Leading and Trailing Edges of Clock Signal	Utility	16-Dec-86	4,629,909	
High Voltage Compressing Input Buffer	Utility	23-Dec-86	4,631,429	
Decoder Using Pass-Transistor Networks	Utility	30-Dec-86	4,633,220	
Metal Oxide Semiconductor Logarithmic Voltage Controlled Oscillator	Utility	6-Jan-87	4,635,002	
GaAs Differential Line Receiver with Positive Feedback	Utility	13-Jan-87	4,636,654	2
Method and Structure for Testing High-Voltage Circuits	Utility	13-Jan-87	4,636,721	
Programmable CMOS Circuit for User Defined Chip Enable and Output Enable	Utility	17-Feb-87	4,644,504	
Switch Matrix Encoding Interface Using Common Input/Output Parts	Utility	16-Jun-87	4,673,933	
Quad-State Control Signal Input Circuit	Utility	14-Jul-87	4,680,485	2
Method of Making Tri-Well CMOS By Self-Aligned Process	Utility	6-Oct-87	4,697,332	2
ROM Protection Scheme	Utility	6-Oct-87	4,698,617	
Multichip Thin Film Module	Utility	6-Oct-87	4,698,662	
Thin-Film Electrical Connections for Integrated Circuits	Utility	10-Nov-87	4,705,606	2
Small Propagation Delay Measurement for Digital Logic	Utility	8-Dec-87	4,712,061	2
Temperature Compensated Complementary Metal-Insulator-Semiconductor-Oscillator	Utility	22-Dec-87	4,714,901	2

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/AMIS_US_Patents_Sept_2003.doc

09/20/03 12:36 AM

State Sequence Dependent Read Only Memory	Utility	29-Dec-87	4,716,586	
Uniform Intensity Led Driver Circuit	Utility	5-Jan-88	4,717,868	
Apparatus and Method of Solder Coating Integrated Circuit Leads	Utility	19-Jan-88	4,720,034	
Programmable Reference Voltage Generator for a Read Only Memory	Utility	28-Jun-88	4,754,167	
Metal Foil Semiconductor Interconnection and Method	Utility	12-Jul-88	4,756,080	
Thin Oxide Fuse	Utility	12-Jul-88	4,757,359	
CMOS Programmable Logic Array Using Nor Gates for Clocking	Utility	16-Aug-88	4,764,691	
ECL to GaaS Logic Conversion Circuit with Positive Feedback	Utility	6-Dec-88	4,789,798	2
Temperature Compensating Driver for a Liquid Crystal Display	Utility	28-Feb-89	4,807,972	
Integrated Circuit Filter with Reduced Die Area	Utility	1-Aug-89	4,853,759	
Cascade FET Logic Circuits	Utility	31-Oct-89	4,877,976	2
Asynchronous Digital Arbiter	Utility	16-Jan-90	4,894,565	
Thin-Film Electrical Connections for Integrated Circuits	Utility	26-Feb-91	4,996,584	2
Circuit for measuring the level of an electrical signal and including offset correction means, and application thereof to amplifiers having automatic gain control	Utility	18-Dec-90	5,132,609	1
Highly Stable High-Voltage Buffer Using CMOS Technology	Utility	8-Dec-92	5,170,078	2
CMOS Self-Adjusting Bias Generator for High Voltage Drivers	Utility	12-Jan-93	5,179,297	2
Frequency Converter Utilizing a Feedback Control Loop	Utility	28-May-96	5,521,556	
Digitally-Tuned Oscillator Including a Self-Calibrating RC Oscillator Circuit	Utility	3-Sep-96	5,552,748	
Low Power RC Oscillator Using a Low Voltage Bias Circuit	Utility	17-Dec-96	5,585,765	
Circuit for Detecting The Absence of An External Component	Utility	31-Dec-96	5,589,802	
Self-Calibrating RC Oscillator	Utility	14-Jan-97	5,594,388	
Timing Circuit with Rapid Initialization On Power-Up	Utility	1-Apr-97	5,617,062	
Circuit for Externally Overdriving An Internal Clock	Utility	10-Jun-97	5,638,029	
Linear Tunable Gm-C Integrator	Utility	26-Aug-97	5,661,432	1
Multiple Stage Tracking Filter Using a Self-Calibrating RC Oscillator Circuit	Utility	2-Sep-97	5,663,675	
Self Adjusting Sense Amplifier Clock Delay Circuit	Utility	28-Oct-97	5,682,353	6
Manufacturing Method for ROM Array with Minimal Band-to-Band Tunneling	Utility	4-Nov-97	5,683,925	6
Operating Method for ROM Array Which Minimizes Band-to-Band Tunneling	Utility	17-Nov-98	5,838,046	6
3v/5v Input Buffer	Utility	17-Nov-98	5,838,168	
Strobed Wordline Driver for Fast Memories	Utility	13-Jul-99	5,923,609	
One Bit Digital Phase Shift Keyed Carrier Recovery and Demodulator Circuit	Utility	19-Dec-00	6,163,208	3
Reference Voltage Generator with Monitoring and Start Up Means	Utility	20-Mar-01	6,204,653	1
Differential-Mode Charge Transfer Amplifier	Utility	19-Jun-01	6,249,181	4
Method for Detecting and Characterizing Plasma-Etch Induced Damage in An Integrated Circuit	Utility	24-Jul-01	6,265,729	
Electrical Diagnostic Technique for Silicon Plasma Etch Induced Damage Characterization	Utility	7-Aug-01	6,271,539	

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/AMIS_US_Patents_Sept_2003.doc

09/20/03 12:36 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0916

. * ---

Spread-Spectrum Modulation Method and Circuit for Clock Generator Phase-Locked Loop	Utility	25-Sep-01	6,294,936	
Regulator for Sine Wave Generator and Sine Wave Generator Unit Including Such a Regulator	Utility	15-Jan-02	6,339,317	1
Circuits and Methods for Providing a Bandgap Voltage Reference Using Composite Resistors in Series	Utility	29-Jan-02	6,342,781	
Circuits and Methods for Providing a Current Reference with a Controlled Temperature Coefficient Using a Series Composite Resistor	Utility	26-Feb-02	6,351,111	
Systems and Methods for Enhancing Charge Transfer Amplifier Gain	Utility	12-Mar-02	6,356,148	
Transducer Interface Arrangement Including a Sigma-Delta Modulator with Offset Correction and with Gain Setting	Utility	4-Jun-02	6,400,295	1
Delay Lock Loop with Wide Frequency Range Capability	Utility	20-Aug-02	6,437,616	
Circuits and Methods for Initializing Memory Cells	Utility	11-Feb-03	6,519,177	
Integrated Sine Wave Generating Circuit	Utility	25-Feb-03	6,525,592	5
Method for Tungsten Chemical Vapor Deposition On a Semiconductor Substrate	Utility	8-Apr-03	6,544,889	5
Voltage Generating Circuit	Utility	29-Арг-03	6,556,069	1
Reference-Free Charge Transfer Amplifier	Utility	20-May-03	6,566,943	
Analog to Digital Converters Based On Transconveyance Amplifiers	Utility	12-Aug-03	6,606,049	
Multi Stage Circuits for Providing a Bandgap Voltage Reference Less Dependent On or Independent of a Resistor Ratio	Utility	2-Sep-03	6,614,209	

NOTES:

- 1) Original assignment to Alcatel Now assigned to AMI Semiconductor Belgium BVBA
- 2) Original assignment to Gould Now assigned to AMI Semiconductor, Inc.
- 3) Original assignment to GA-Tek Now assigned to AMI Semiconductor, Inc.
- 4) Assignment paperwork in progress
- 5) Assigned to AMI Semiconductor Belgium BVBA
- 6) Joint patent with Waferscale Integration Inc.

If not noted Assignee is AMI Semiconductor, Inc. or American Microsystems, Inc.

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/AMIS_US_Patents_Sept_2003.doc

09/20/03 12:36 AM

US Patent Applications:

Title	Class	Filing Date	Application Number	Notes
Runtime Programmable Reed Solomon Decoder	Utility	11-Jul-00	09/613,471	
Method for Processing Conductive Layer Structures and Devices Including Such Conductive Layer Structures	Utility	31-Aug-00	09/652,788	1
Method of Processing a High Voltage P++/N-Well Junction and Device Obtained Thereof	Utility	8-Sep-00	09/950,835	1
Structures and Methods for Direct Conversion From Radio Frequency Modulated Signals to Baseband Signals	Utility	20-Nov-00	09/716,305	
Vacuum-Assisted Sampling Apparatus and Method	Utility	1-Mar-02	10/087,637	
Layout Configurable Electrostatic Discharge Device for Integrated Circuits	Utility	25-Apr-02	10/131,924	2
Bandgap Voltage Reference Using Differential Pairs to Perform Temperature Curvature Compensation	Utility	29-Apr-02	10/134,108	
Low Drop Voltage Regulator	Utility	16-Jul-02	10/195,555	1
Integrated Overvoltage and Reverse Voltage Protection Circuit	Utility	13-Sep-02	10/243,749	
Absolute Value Amplitude Baseband Detector	Utility	30-Sep-02	10/262,437	
Use of Irregularly Shaped Conductive Filler Features to Improve Planarization of the Conductive Layer While Reducing Parasitic Capacitance Introduced by the Filler Features	Utility	21-Jan-03	10/348,093	
Low Voltage Enhanced Output Impedance Current Mirror	Utility	24-Feb-03	10/373,912	
Methods for Sidewall Protection of Metal Interconnect for Unlanded Vias Using Physical Vapor Deposition	Utility	24-Feb-03	10/373,911	
Stimulated Quick Start Oscillator	Utility	7-Mar-03	10/384,094	
Differential NOR Memory Cell Having Two Floating Gate Transistors	Utility	12-Mar-03	10/387,824	
Stable Floating Gate Voltage Reference Using Interconnected Current-to-Voltage and Voltage-to-Current Converters	Utility	20-Mar-03	10/393,333	
Switched Capacitor Voltage Reference Circuits Using Transconductance Circuit to Generate Reference Voltage	Utility	27 -M ar-03	10/401,082	
Static Random Access Memory (SRAM) Without Precharge Circuitry	Utility	3-Apr-03	10/406,526	
Distributed Memory and Logic Circuits	Utility	24-Apr-03		
Direct Conversion Receiver for Amplitude Modulated Signals Using Linear/Log Filtering	Utility	29-Apr-03	10/426,383	
Up-Conversion of a Down-Converted Baseband Signal In a Direct Conversion Architecture Without the Baseband Signal Passing Through Active Elements	Utility	29-Apr-03	10/426,225	
An Adaptive Diversity Receiver Architecture	Utility	6-May-03	10/430,455	

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/AMIS_US_Patents_Sept_2003.doc

09/20/03 12:36 AM

Direct Conversion Receiver with Direct Current Offset Correction Circuitry	Utility	6-May-03	10/430,656
	Utility	20-May-03	10/442,618
Method and Circuit for Bi-Directional Current Measurement			
	Utility	20-May-03	10/442,630
Multi-Fault Protected High Side Switch with Current Sense			
Symmetric and Complementary Differential Amplifier	Utility	28-May-03	10/446,306
Delay Lock Loop with Fixed Angle De-Skew, Quick Start and Low Jitter	Utility	24-Jun-03	10/602,195
Double-sided extended drain field effect transistor, and integrated overvoltage and reverse voltage protection circuit that uses the same	Utility	1-Jul-03	10/611,714
Dual Differential-Input Amplifier Having Wide Input Range	Utility	7-Jul-03	10/615,440
Digitally Controlled Impedance Driver Matching for Wide Voltage Swings at Input/Output Node and Having Programmable Step Size	Utility	8-Aug-03	10/637,840

NOTES:

- Assigned to AMI Semiconductor Belgium BVBA
 Joint application of AMI Semiconductor Belgium BVBA and IMEC

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/AMIS_US_Patents_Sept_2003.doc

09/20/03 12:36 AM

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

See Annex D

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>

<u>Class</u>

Filing Date

Application No.

See Annex D

State Trademark Registrations

[List in alphabetical order by State/numerical order by trademark no.]

State

<u>Mark</u>

<u>Class</u>

Reg. Date

Reg. No.

None

State Trademark Applications

[List in alphabetical order by trademark application no.]

<u>State</u>

Mark

Class

Filing Date

Application No.

None

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/sec.agt.schedules.amis.wpd

Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Classes	Registration Number	Registration Date
A/M/I	9, 16, 41	1027247	16-Dec-75
A2SI	9	2435949	13-Mar-01
DESIGN (rising sun and A/M/I)	9, 16, 42	2097057	16-Sep-97
Design Logo	9, 16, 42	2099313	23-Sep-97
FPGASIC	41	2336895	28-Mar-00
NETRANS	42	1927294	17-Oct-95
NETRANSPLUS	42	1922632	26-Sep-95

Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Classes	Application Number	Application Date
AMI SEMICONDUCTOR	9,16,42	76/194454	16-Jan-01
AMIS (stylized)	9,16,42	76/194453	16-Jan-01
ASTRIC (stylized)	9	78/13499	10-Jun-02
XPRESSARRAY	9	76/326068	16-Oct-01

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/Annex_D.AMIS_Trademarks_Sept_20031.doc

09/20/03 12:37 AM

COMMERCIAL TORT CLAIMS OF AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

None.

(MP) 02085/006/SCHEDULES/sec.agt schedules.amis.wpd

[Form Of] PERFECTION CERTIFICATE

Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of September [], 2003 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among AMI Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly named AMI Spinco, Inc. (the "Borrower"), AMIS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly named AMI Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse First Boston as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), and as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Lenders. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement referred to therein, as applicable.

The undersigned, a duly authorized Financial Officer of the Borrower, hereby certifies to the Collateral Agent and each other Secured Party as follows:

1. Names.

- (a) The exact legal name of each Grantor, as such name appears in its respective certificate of incorporation or formation, is as follows:
- (b) Set forth below is each other legal name each Grantor has had in the past five years, together with the date of the relevant change:
- (c) Except as set forth below, no Grantor has changed its identity or corporate structure in any way within the past five years. Changes in identity or corporate structure would include mergers, consolidations and acquisitions, as well as any change in the form, nature or jurisdiction of organization. If any such change has occurred, include below the information required by Sections 1 and 2 of this certificate as to each acquiree or constituent party to a merger or consolidation.
- (d) The following is a list of all other names (including trade names or similar appellations) used by each Grantor or any of its divisions or other business units in connection with the conduct of its business or the ownership of its properties at any time during the past five years:
- (e) Set forth below is the organizational identification number, if any, issued by the jurisdiction of formation of each Grantor that is a registered organization.

[[NYCORP-2303995v6:4235B.09/25/03~11:19 a]]

• •	Set forth below is the Feder sary for filing in North Dal		
2. Current I	Locations.		
(a) Torth opposite its na	The chief executive office of the chief executive office of the chief executive of the chie	of each Grantor is l	ocated at the address set
Grantor	Mailing Address	County	<u>State</u>
where such Grantor	Set forth below opposite the maintains any books or recles (with each location at w	ords relating to an	ny Accounts Receivable
Grantor	Mailing Address	County	State
	The jurisdiction of formation orth opposite its name belo		that is a registered
<u>G</u>	rantor	Juri	sdiction
where such Grantor	Set forth below opposite the maintains any material am Collateral not identified abo	ount of Inventory	antor are all the locations or Equipment or other
Grantor	Mailing Address	County	<u>State</u>

(e) Set forth below opposite the name of each Grantor are all the places of	
business of such Grantor not identified in paragraph (a), (b), (c) or (d) above:	

Grantor

Mailing Address

County

State

(f) Set forth below opposite the name of each Grantor are the names and addresses of all persons other than such Grantor that have possession of any material portion of the Collateral of such Grantor:

Grantor

Mailing Address

County

<u>State</u>

- 3. Unusual Transactions. All Accounts Receivable have been originated by the Grantors and all Inventory has been acquired by the Grantors in the ordinary course of business.
- 4. File Search Reports. File search reports have been obtained from each Uniform Commercial Code filing office identified with respect to such Grantor in Section 2 hereof, to the extent requested by the Collateral Agent, and such search reports reflect no Liens against any of the Collateral other than those permitted under the Credit Agreement.
- 5. UCC Filings. Uniform Commercial Code financing statements in substantially the form of Schedule 5 hereto have been prepared for filing in the proper Uniform Commercial Code filing office in the jurisdiction in which each Grantor is located as set forth with respect to such Grantor in Section 2 hereof.
- 6. Schedule of Filings. Attached hereto as Schedule 6 is a schedule setting forth, with respect to the filings described in Section 5 above, each filing and the filing office in which such filing is to be made.
- 7. Filing Fees. All filing fees and taxes payable in connection with the filings described in Section 5 above will be paid upon filing.

[[NYCORP.2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

- 8. Stock Ownership and Other Equity Interests. Attached hereto as Schedule 8 is a true and correct list of all Subsidiaries and the percentage ownership interest of Holdings, the Borrower, or another Subsidiary therein.
- 9. Debt Instruments. Attached hereto as Schedule 9 is a true and correct list of all promissory notes and all other evidence of indebtedness held by Holdings, the Borrower and each Subsidiary that are required to be pledged under the Pledge Agreement, including all intercompany notes between Holdings and each Subsidiary of Holdings and between each Subsidiary of Holdings and each other such Subsidiary.
- 10. Mortgage Filings. Attached hereto as Schedule 10 is a schedule setting forth, with respect to each Mortgaged Property, (i) the exact corporate name of the corporation that owns such property as such name appears in its certificate of incorporation, (ii) if different from the name identified pursuant to clause (i), the exact name of the current record owner of such property reflected in the records of the filing office for such property identified pursuant to the following clause and (iii) the filing office in which a Mortgage with respect to such property must be filed or recorded in order for the Collateral Agent to obtain a perfected security interest therein.
- 11. Intellectual Property. Attached hereto as Schedule 11(A) in proper form for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office is a schedule setting forth all of each Grantor's United States registered Patents (and all applications therefor), Patent Licenses that constitute Licenses, Trademarks (and all applications therefor) and Trademark Licenses that constitute Licenses, including, as applicable, the name of the registered owner, the registration number, class and issue date of each such Patent, Patent License, Trademark and Trademark License owned by such Grantor. Attached hereto as Schedule 11(B) in proper form for filing with the United States Copyright Office is a schedule setting forth all of each Grantor's United States registered Copyrights (and all applications therefor) and Copyright Licenses that constitute Licenses, including the name of the registered owner and the registration number of each such Copyright or Copyright License owned by such Grantor.
- 12. Commercial Tort Claims. Attached hereto as Schedule 12 is a true and correct list of all Commercial Tort Claims held by any Grantor, including a brief description thereof.
- 13. Deposit Accounts. Attached hereto as Schedule 13 is a true and correct list of deposit accounts maintained by each Grantor, including the name and address of the depositary institution, the type of account, and the account number.

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

IN W	TINESS W	HEREOF, t	he undersigned has duly executed this	
certificate on this [] day of [], 2003.	-	
			AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.,	
			by:	_
			Name:	
			Title:[Financial Officer]	

[[NYCORP.2303995v6.4235B:09/25/03--11-19-a]]

SUPPLEMENT NO. __ dated as of [], to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of September 26, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), among AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly named AMI Spinco, Inc. (the "Borrower"), each Subsidiary of the Borrower listed on Schedule I thereto and CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined herein).

A. Reference is made to (a) the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of September 26, 2003 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, AMIS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly named AMI Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse First Boston, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and as Collateral Agent, (b) the Parent Guarantee Agreement dated as of December 21, 2000 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee Agreement") between Holdings and the Collateral Agent, (c) the Subsidiary Guarantee Agreement dated as of June 26, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Subsidiary Guarantee Agreement") among the Borrower, the Subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Subsidiary Guarantors") and the Collateral Agent and (d) the Reaffirmation of Guarantee dated as of September 26, 2003 among Holdings, the Existing Subsidiary Grantors and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which Holdings and the Existing Subsidiary Grantors reaffirmed their respective guarantee obligations under the Guarantee Agreement and the Subsidiary Guarantee Agreement.

B. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement.

C. The Grantors have entered into the Security Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and the Issuing Bank to issue Letters of Credit. Section 7.15 of the Security Agreement provides that additional Subsidiaries of the Borrower may become Grantors under the Security Agreement by execution and delivery of an instrument in the form of this Supplement. The undersigned Subsidiary (the "New Grantor") is executing this Supplement in accordance with the requirements of the Credit Agreement to become a Grantor under the Security Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to make additional Loans and the Issuing Bank to issue additional Letters of Credit and as consideration for Loans previously made and Letters of Credit previously issued.

{[NYCORP.2303995v6:4235B 09/25/03~11:19 a]}

Accordingly, the Collateral Agent and the New Grantor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. In accordance with Section 7.15 of the Security Agreement, the New Grantor by its signature below becomes a Grantor under the Security Agreement with the same force and effect as if originally named therein as a Grantor and the New Grantor hereby (a) agrees to all the terms and provisions of the Security Agreement applicable to it as a Grantor thereunder and (b) represents and warrants that the representations and warranties made by it as a Grantor thereunder are true and correct on and as of the date hereof. In furtherance of the foregoing, the New Grantor, as security for the payment and performance in full of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), does hereby create and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, their successors and assigns, a security interest in and lien on all of the New Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the New Grantor. Each reference to a "Grantor" in the Security Agreement shall be deemed to include the New Grantor. The Security Agreement is hereby incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. The New Grantor represents and warrants to the Collateral Agent and the other Secured Parties that this Supplement has been duly authorized, executed and delivered by it and constitutes its legal, valid and binding obligation, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 3. This Supplement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. This Supplement shall become effective when the Collateral Agent shall have received counterparts of this Supplement that, when taken together, bear the signatures of the New Grantor and the Collateral Agent. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Supplement by facsimile transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Supplement.

SECTION 4. The New Grantor hereby represents and warrants that set forth on Schedule I attached hereto is a true and correct schedule of (a) its legal name, (b) the location of its jurisdiction of incorporation or organization, (c) the form of its organization and (d) the Federal Taxpayer Identification Number or other number assigned by its jurisdiction of incorporation or formation.

SECTION 5. Except as expressly supplemented hereby, the Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 6. THIS SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B.09/25/03--11/19 a]]

SECTION 7. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this Supplement should be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions contained herein and in the Security Agreement shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby (it being understood that the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not in and of itself affect the validity of such provision in any other jurisdiction). The parties hereto shall endeavor in good-faith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

SECTION 8. All communications and notices hereunder shall be in writing and given as provided in Section 7.01 of the Security Agreement. All communications and notices hereunder to the New Grantor shall be given to it at the address set forth under its signature below.

SECTION 9. The New Grantor agrees to reimburse the Collateral Agent for its reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection with this Supplement, including the reasonable fees, other charges and disbursements of counsel for the Collateral Agent.

[[NYCORP:2303995v6 4235B:09/25/03--11 19 a]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the New Grantor and the Collateral Agent have duly executed this Supplement to the Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

oy:_	Name:
	Title:
Å	Address:
	IT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, acting hits Cayman Islands Branch,
	ateral Agent,
Coll	ateral Agent,
Coll	
Coll by:_	ateral Agent,
by:	Name:
by:_ by:_	ateral Agent,

[[NYCORP.2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03-11:19 a]]

SCHEDULE I to Supplement No.___ to the Security Agreement

COLLATERAL

Form of
Name Jurisdiction Organization Tax or ID#

[NYCORP:2303995v6:4235B:09/25/03--11:19 a]]

RECORDED: 10/09/2003